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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 21% 22% 20% 19% 37% 19% 22%  20% 19% 25% 21% 18% 27%
Off on the wrong track 66% 66% 66% 72% 40% 64% 58%  64% 2% 69%  66% 70% 63%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 8% 23% 17% 20% 16%  10% 6%  13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Generally headed in the right direction 21% 22% 38% 3% 39% 15% 9% 36% 26% 8% 30% 21% 13%
Off on the wrong track 66% 67% 44% 95% 43% 69% 88% 44% 62% 88% 55% 67% 76%
Not sure 13% 11% 19% 2% 17% 16% 3% 19% 12% 4% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Will Hurd
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 5% 8% 20% 7% 13% 10% 5% 10% 7% 7% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Don’t know 75% 68% 82% 7% 60% 75% 69% 76% 79% 74% 78% 7% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (705) (781) (1,017) (212) (189) (208) (307) (641) (330) (591) (432) (300)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 6% 8% 12% 8% 9% 15% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 11% 4% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Don't know 5% 4%  T1%  78%  69%  81% 74% 71% 74% 76%  67%  78%  719%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,486) (1,302) (591) (493) (528) (572) (386) (436) (440) (478) (445)  (525)  (516)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Adam Schiff
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 12% 23% 8% 5% 9%  15% 23% 12% 13% 19%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 12% 24% 5% 18% 15% 10% 8% 10% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Very unfavorable 29% 38% 20% 33% 10% 20% 12% 22% 33% 44% 26% 3% 26%
Don’t know 40% 27% 52% 37% 38% 59% 57%  48%  35% 20% 47% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (706) (784) (1,021) (212) (189)  (208) (307) (643) (332) (592)  (435) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 13%  15%  33% 1%  30% 8% 1% 34% 12% 1% 13%  17%  10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 22% 2% 21% 9% 7% 18% 17% 7% 19% 13% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 29%  32% 5%  66% 6% 27% 5% 5% 23%  58%  20%  28%  37%
Don't know 40%  35%  33%  28%  38% 47%  32%  35%  42% 30%  41%  36%  42%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,306) (590) (497) (527) (576) (387) (436) (441) (481) (448)  (527)  (515)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Hunter Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 10% 8% 25% 8% 13% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 21%  22% 19% 19% 16% 21% 30%
Very unfavorable 46% 50% 41% 53% 17% 36% 31% 35% 53% 60% 45% 50% 43%
Don’t know 20% 14% 25% 15% 30% 29% 29% 27% 16% 9% 24% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (708) (789) (1,022) (215) (192)  (211) (309) (644) (333) (595)  (438)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 4% 5% 6% 1% 10% 1% 2% 11% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 20% 2% 20% 6% 4% 20% 10% 4% 15% 9% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 36% 6% 29% 22% 7% 34% 25% 6% 22% 26% 13%
Very unfavorable 46% 47% 13% 88% 15% 46% 80% 10% 42% 82% 35% 44% 57%
Don’t know 20%  16%  25% 3%  26% 25% 7% 26% 20% 7% 2%  18%  19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (1,312) (592) (499) (529) (579) (389) (437) (444) (482) (449)  (528)  (520)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — George Santos
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 4% 1% 2% % 4% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 7% 7% 18% 7% 11% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 10% 15% 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 42% 46% 32% 33% 26% 37% 50% 54% 38% 45% 52%
Don’t know 33% 25% 40% 30% 33% 47% 44% 39% 29% 21% 41% 27% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (706) (785) (1,021) (214) (189)  (208) (307) (643) (333) (591)  (436) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 11% 8% 8% 11% 15% 4% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 6% 21% 9% 12% 19% 7% 11% 21% 12% 17% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 47% 66% 39% 55% 38% 36% 61% 46% 34% 39% 46% 43%
Don’t know 33% 29% 18% 30% 22% 44% 32% 19% 33% 32% 29% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (591) (498) (530) (573) (388) (437) (443) (480) (447)  (529)  (515)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Lauren Boebert
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 12% 5% 10% 8% 4% 4% 7%  10% 11% 5% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 8% 11% 17% 7% 16% 8% 9%  14% 9% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 31% 29% 31% 28% 21% 23% 31% 32% 34% 27% 28% 41%
Don’t know 43% 32% 54% 42% 40% 56% 50% 45% 42% 37% 51% 3% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (703) (781) (1,013) (214) (189)  (208) (305) (640) (331) (591)  (431) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 8% 9% 3% 18% 4% 5% 17% 4% 4% 18% 7% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 5% 21% 7% 11% 18% 5% 11% 20% 16% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 30%  33%  63% 7% 50% 28% 11%  60%  32% 9%  28%  35%  27%
Don’t know 43% 39% 25% 45% 33% 50% 47% 26% 45% 47% 41% 39% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,300) (591) (491) (528) (570) (386) (436) (441) (475) (448)  (524) (512
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Marjorie Taylor Greene
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 15% % 11% 12% 9% 8% %  12%  14%  10% 16% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 10% 14% 19% 10% 17% 11% 12% 17% 11% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 36% 35% 33% 29% 25% 37% 38% 38% 31% 33% 49%
Don'’t know 32% 24% 41% 31% 30% 45% 42% 35% 30% 23% 40% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (703) (783) (1,017) (214) (188)  (209) (306) (641) (330) (591)  (432) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 11%  12% 4%  23% 5% 8% 21% 5% 5% 22%  11% 9%  13%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 6% 27% 8% 12% 22% 5% 14% 24% 17% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 4% 12% 5% 9% 9% 3% 10% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 72% 9% 61% 30% 13% 70% 38% 9% 31% 42% 32%
Don’t know 32% 27% 14% 29% 21% 41% 35% 17% 34% 33% 33% 28% 36%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,302) (588) (495) (527) (573) (386) (437) (439) (479) (446)  (527)  (513)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Rick Scott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 4% 7% 5% 9%  14% % 13% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 11% 18% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16% 25% 13% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 15% 15% 21% 21% 23% 19% 20% 29%
Don’t know 46% 35% 55% 44% 44% 58% 55% 51% 46% 30% 56% 38% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (704) (780) (1,014) (214) (188) (208) (306) (641) (329) (591) (431) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9% 10% 3% 20% 5% 6% 16% 5% 6% 18% 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 8% 30% 9% 15% 28% 7% 12% 32% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 46% 3% 36% 17% 7% 44% 21% 3% 20% 23% 17%
Don’t know 46% 40% 30% 40% 39% 53% 44% 34% 51% 41% 43% 43% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,300) (591) (491) (528) (572) (384) (437) (440) (476) (448)  (523)  (513)
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2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 20% 13% 19% 8% 14% 11%  10% 21% 23% 14% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 16% 23% 19% 15% 21%  20% 19%  24%  19% 22% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 14% 9% 14% % 11%  12% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 35% 31% 39% 35% 36% 30% 30% 35% 37% 38% 34% 33% 47%
Don’t know 17% 11% 23% 14% 24% 28% 28% 22% 16% 4% 22% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (707) (785) (1,022) (213) (189)  (209) (307) (642) (334) (591)  (438)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 18% 3% 42% 5% 14% 33% 3% 12% 36% 14% 15% 21%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 7% 36% 10% 18% 38% 6% 20% 38% 22% 18% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 11% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 75% 5% 65% 30% 8% 4% 35% 6% 33% 42% 30%
Don’t know 17% 12% 8% 8% 10% 28% 12% 8% 21% 11% 21% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (591) (498) (529) (575) (388) (437) (444) (480) (448) (528)  (516)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2l. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 27% 19% 26% 16% 15% 20% 19% 25% 28% 26% 24% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 22% 15% 17% 18% 23% 19% 18% 19% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 12% 16% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 46% 41% 51% 42% 51% 53% 41%  46%  48%  48%  45% 44% 53%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (708) (787) (1,019) (215)  (193)  (212) (309) (641) (333) (596)  (437)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 23%  25% 2%  51% 4% 17% 51% 3% 17% 47%  19%  19%  30%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 5% 32% 9% 22% 28% 6% 19% 30% 21% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 10% 4% 12% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 46% 47% 86% 7% 78% 45% 11% 85% 48% 12% 47% 53% 38%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (591) (498) (529) (578) (388) (437) (443) (481) (449)  (527)  (519)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 72% 75% 71% 85% 7% 68% 74% 78% 73% 75% 70% 75%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 22% 25% 13% 20% 25%  23% 20% 25% 21% 26% 21%
Not very Important 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 74% 75% 68% 84% 67% 74% 82% 63% 79% 79% 71% 7% 73%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 29% 15% 29% 21% 17% 33% 18% 20% 24% 20% 25%
Not very Important 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 56% 50% 52% 51% 58% 45%  45% 54% 67% 52% 52% 53%
Somewhat Important 32% 29% 35% 33% 33% 30% 38% 35% 30% 21% 30% 32% 36%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12%  14%  11% 5% 11% 13% 8%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 55% 40% 7% 39% 49% 73% 37% 48% 74% 49% 53% 56%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 42% 17% 41% 34% 20% 43% 37% 18% 37% 30% 30%
Not very Important 11% 10% 15% 3% 16% 12% 3% 16% 12% 4% 10% 14% 8%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)

16



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 41% 50% 40% 67% 55% 61% 47% 36% 44% 51% 38% 46%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 28% 26% 23% 26% 25% 30% 30% 18% 23% 25% 33%
Not very Important 15% 17% 13% 18% 6% 13% 8% 14% 1% 20% 14% 18% 16%
Unimportant 13% 17% 9% 17% 4% 6% 6% 9% 1% 19% 12% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792)  (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 46% 45% 75% 14% 73% 45% 17% 78% 47% 17% 57% 44% 38%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 22% 23% 23% 29% 26% 19% 36% 22% 24% 31% 23%
Not very Important 15% 15% 2% 32% 3% 13% 30% 2% 9% 32% 11% 15% 19%
Unimportant 13% 14% 0% 32% 2% 12% 27% 1% 7% 29% 8% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 48% 40% 43% 48% 44% 39% 41% 41% 5% 38% 46% 46%
Somewhat Important 44% 42% 46% 45% 36% 44% 45%  46%  46%  38%  45% 43% 48%
Not very Important 10% 8% 12% 10% 13% 6% 13% 11%  10% 6% 13% 10% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 44% 46% 43% 53% 42% 40% 49% 42% 42% 50% 43% 48% 40%
Somewhat Important 44% 43% 50% 37% 46% 45% 40% 49% 47% 39% 42% 42% 47%
Not very Important 10% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9%  13% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 67% 67% 67% 72% 64% 53% 55% 2% 87% 67% 66% 63%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 27% 25% 25% 31% 36% 33% 25% 11% 26% 25% 30%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 10% 3% 2% 6% 7% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 67% 69% 58% 86% 56% 64%  83% 52% @ 69%  81% 63% 66% 73%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 34% 12% 35% 27% 14% 36% 27% 15% 30% 26% 23%
Not very Important 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 7% 2% 10% 3% 3% 5% 8% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482 (450) (529) (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 60% 68% 60% 79% 72% 66% 65% 60% 67% 68% 57% 62%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 26% 30% 15% 20% 26% 23% 31% 27% 23% 30% 33%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% % 6% 5% % 8% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 64% 64% 74% 54% 2% 65% 55% 2% 69% 56% 68% 65% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 23% 35% 23% 27% 32% 24% 24% 33% 23% 28% 30%
Not very Important 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 63% 76% 65% 85% 76% 2% 64% 2% T71% 78% 61% 63%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 20% 27% 10% 17% 20% 25% 23% 26% 1% 29% 31%
Not very Important 6% 9% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 10% 4% 3% 4% 8% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 70% 68% 85% 54% 82% 69% 57% 82% 75% 54% 74% 70% 65%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 14% 35% 16% 24% 32% 17% 18% 34% 16% 25% 29%
Not very Important 6% 5% 1% 9% 2% 6% 10% 1% 5% 10% 8% 4% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 67% 63% 64% 67% 68% 56% 62% 68% 73%  68% 64% 59%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 29% 28% 23% 25% 33%  29% 24% @ 22%  23% 28% 31%
Not very Important 6% % 5% 6% % 4% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 65% 66% 50% 85% 51% 65% 81% 47% 67% 81% 62% 65% 68%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 38% 13% 36% 27% 16% 40% 27% 17% 30% 27% 24%
Not very Important 6% 6% 12% 1% 11% 5% 2% 11% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 43% 60% 51% 49% 57% 55%  47%  48% 59% 53% 48% 55%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 22% 24% 29% 27% 25%  31% 23% 23% 23% 26% 26%
Not very Important 15% 18% 11% 16% 13% 11% 13% 15% 18% 12% 15% 17% 14%
Unimportant 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7%  11% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792)  (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 52% 68% 39% 67% 46% 41% 73% 45% 42% 55% 53% 48%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 21% 29% 20% 26% 31% 18% 29% 28% 26% 24% 26%
Not very Important 15% 15% 7% 20% 9% 18% 18% 6% 17% 20% 14% 15% 16%
Unimportant 8% 8% 4% 12% 4% 10% 10% 2% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 52% 63% 52% 75% 68% 64% 59% 54% 56%  64% 50% 54%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 31% 20% 25% 27%  29%  29%  29%  25% 32% 33%
Not very Important 9% 12% 6% 11% 3% 3% 5% 9% 11% 11% 7% 12% 8%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 58% 56% 7% 36% 77% 55% 41% 78% 61% 38% 64% 56% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 21% 3% 19% 32% 34% 20% 27% 37% 24% 30% 31%
Not very Important 9% 10% 2% 18% 2% 8% 18% 1% 8% 17% 7% 10% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 9% 2% 6% 7% 1% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 56% 61% 53% 73% 64% 63% 58% 57% 58%  64% 52% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 31% 34% 23% 27% 29%  31% 30% 32% 28% 32% 38%
Not very Important 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 59% 57% 73% 43% 75% 53% 47% 75% 58% 46% 66% 57% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 23% 39% 20% 36% 36% 22% 31% 38% 24% 33% 34%
Not very Important 7% 7% 4%  12% 3% 6%  12% 2% 8%  11% 6% 6% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 6% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 57% 53% 61% 55% 68% 59% 50% 53% 60% 65% 60% 54% 58%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 25% 27% 16% 23% 30% 29% 22% @ 22%  24% 23% 33%
Not very Important 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% % 11% 13%  11% 7%  10% 14% 6%
Unimportant 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 10% 10% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (1,022) (215) (193) (212) (310) (643) (334) (596) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 57% 57% 66% 56% 67% 53% 52% 64% 56% 54% 58% 57% 57%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 20% 26% 21% 27% 28% 21% 27% 27% 27% 25% 24%
Not very Important 11% 11% 8% 10% 7% 12% 13% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 12%
Unimportant 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (594) (499) (531) (579) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (520)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 61% 65% 61% 71% 67% 55% 53% 70% 72%  69% 59% 54%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 30% 18% 28% 26% 36% 26% 27% 24% 31% 35%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 8% % 2% 15% 9% 4% 2% 6% 6% 10%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (1,022) (215) (193) (212) (310) (643) (334) (596)  (440) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 63% 50% 80% 55% 61% 75% 44% 68% 74% 64% 60% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 39% 17% 35% 28% 20% 41% 27% 19% 24% 32% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 10% 2% 8% 8% 5%  13% 4% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (593) (500) (531) (580) (388) (438) (445) (482) (450)  (529)  (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 45% 56% 44% 75% 55% 55%  52%  49%  48% 61% 43% 38%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 36% 20% 33% 3%  32%  33% 33% 2% 36% 41%
Not very Important 12% 16% 8% 15% 4% 9% 8% 11% 13% 15% 8% 15% 17%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 51% 50% 61% 39% 61% 49% 41% 60% 54% 40% 53% 49% 51%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 34% 32% 32% 35% 31% 34% 34% 31% 35% 32% 32%
Not very Important 12% 12% 4%  22% 4%  11%  22% 3% 9%  22% 9% 14% 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 8% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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30. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 72% 76% 75% 73% 73% 64% 71% 79% 80% 79% 73% 68%
Somewhat Important 21% 23% 19% 21% 19% 21% 27%  23% 18% 18% 1% 20% 27%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (708) (791) (1,023) (215) (192)  (212) (310) (643) (334) (596)  (440) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 74% 74% 60% 91% 62% 72% 90% 55% 79% 87% 71% 74% 7%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 33% 8% 31% 22% 9% 38% 17% 11% 22% 23% 18%
Not very Important 4% 4% 7% 0% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (593) (500) (530) (580) (389) (437) (446) (482) (450)  (528)  (521)
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4. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 17% 15% 20% 20% 10% 12% 9% 18% 22% 18% 19% 19% 15%
Health care 12% 11% 12% 10% 18% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 8%
Jobs and the economy 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 19% 17% 15% 10% 5% 11% 11% 11%
Climate change and the environment 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 16%  10% 7% 11%  10% 9% 15%
Taxes and government spending 7% 10% 4% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8% 9% % 7% 6%
Abortion % 4% 10% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Immigration 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 14% 6% 10% 4%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8%
Civil rights 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6%
Guns 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8%
Education 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Crime 3% 2% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 102% 101% 103% 99% 101% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (1,020) (213) (193)  (211) (308) (643) (333) (595)  (437) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 17% 17% 9% 22% 9% 21% 22% 6% 19% 22% 11% 19% 21%
Health care 12% 10% 16% 5% 17%  11% 6% 14%  15% 6% 13% 13% 9%
Jobs and the economy 11% 12% 8% 16% 6% 11% 17% 5% 13% 16% 15% 10% 10%
Climate change and the environment 10% 12% 20% 1% 19% 11% 1% 27% 6% 1% 11% 11% 9%

continued on the next page ...

30



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Taxes and government spending 7% 7% 1% 15% 2% 6% 13% 1% 6% 13% 5% 7% 8%
Abortion 7% 7% 10% % 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Immigration 7% 7% 1% 15% 2% 6% 13% 2% 3% 14% 4% 6% 9%
National Security 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Civil rights 6% 5% 9% 2% 10% 6% 2% 10% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Guns 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Education 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (594) (497) (530) (577) (388) (437) (445) (480) (447)  (529)  (519)
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5. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 9% 12%  13%  14% 24% 15% 14% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 19% 43% 25% 27%  28% 22%  15%  22% 24% 29%
Approve 39% 39% 39% 36% 62% 34% 39% 42% 37% 39% 37% 38% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 21% 21% 1% 9% 6% 14% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 49% 17% 34% 27%  35% 50% 54%  43% 47% 38%
Disapprove 55% 57% 54% 61% 28% 56% 48% 52% 59% 60% 57% 59% 49%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 10% 12% 6% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101%  99%  99%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792) (1,023) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 36% 1% 34% 9% 5% 36% 14% 4% 18% 18% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 44% 3% 39% 22% 6% 40% 28% 7% 29% 24% 17%
Approve 39% 40% 80% 4% 73% 31% 1% 76% 42% 11% 47% 42% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 9% 6% 15% 15% 8% 15% 16% 7% 16% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 6% 90% 6% 45% 80% 4% 36% 80% 30% 41% 55%
Disapprove 55% 56% 15% 96% 21% 60% 88% 19% 52% 87% 46% 53% 66%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 9% 1% 5% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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6A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 16% 18% 17% 24% 13% 14%  14%  17% 2% 1% 15% 21%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 18% 35% 24% 23%  24% 21% 17% 18% 23% 27%
Approve 38% 36% 40% 35% 59% 37% 37% 38% 37% 1% 35% 38% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 20% 19% 15% 11% 9%  14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 35% 45% 16% 29% 26% 34%  45%  4T%  39% 43% 34%
Disapprove 52% 55% 49% 58% 27% 49% 46% 50% 56% 56%  53% 56% 46%
No opinion 10% 9% 10% 7% 14% 15% 18% 12% 7% 3%  13% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  101%  100%  99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (1,022) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (643) (334) (595)  (440)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 19% 39% 1% 36% 10% 4% 39% 15% 3% 21% 18% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 39% 4% 35%  20% 8%  33% 25% 10% 26% 24% 14%
Approve 38% 39% 78% 4% 71% 30% 12% 72% 40% 12% 48% 42% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 5% 80% 6% 40% 73% 5% 35% 71% 28% 37% 50%
Disapprove 52% 53% 13% 93% 19% 56% 84% 17% 50% 84% 41% 51% 64%
No opinion 10% 8% 9% 3% 10% 14% 4% 11% 10% 4% 12% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (594) (499) (531) (579) (389) (438) (445) (482) (450)  (529)  (520)
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6B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 9% 8% 7% 17% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 10% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 22% 22% 28% 21% 26% 26% 20% 19%  15% 26% 34%
Approve 31% 32% 30% 29% 44% 31% 36% 34% 26% 31% 26% 34% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 18% 13% 17% 24% 21%  15% 12% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 38% 49% 17% 30% 26% 34% 51% 53% 42% 45% 37%
Disapprove 57% 58% 55% 62% 34% 54% 47% 49% 64% 65% 59% 59% 52%
No opinion 12% 10% 14% 9% 22% 15% 17% 17% 10% 4%  16% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (705) (792) (1,021) (215)  (192)  (212) (309) (642) (334) (594)  (439)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 8% 9% 15% 1% 18% 4% 3% 18% 8% 2% 12% 7% 6%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 46% 2% 44% 18% 5% 45% 25% 7% 27% 27% 15%
Approve 31% 33% 62% 4% 62% 22% 9% 63% 33% 9% 40% 34% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 18% 6% 18% 18% 7% 19% 15% 9% 20% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 6% 87% 7% 43% 80% 4% 38% 78% 27% 42% 56%
Disapprove 57% 57% 24% 94% 25% 60% 87% 23% 53% 87% 46% 56% 68%
No opinion 12% 10% 14% 3% 13% 18% 4% 14% 14% 4% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (592) (499) (530) (578) (389) (437) (444) (482) (449)  (529)  (519)
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6C. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 12% 14% 12% 21% 9% 9%  13% 11% 19% 14% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 26% 24% 36% 24% 30% 23% 25% 22% 21% 27% 33%
Approve 38% 36% 39% 36% 57% 33% 39% 36% 36% 42% 35% 37% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 21% 18%  15% 11% 8% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 29% 39% 12% 23% 22%  31% 37% 44%  34% 39% 30%
Disapprove 47% 53% 41% 51% 23% 44% 40% 46% 48% 51% 46% 51% 44%
No opinion 15% 11% 20% 13% 20% 23% 21% 19% 15% 7%  19% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (705) (791) (1,020) (215)  (192)  (211) (309) (643) (333) (595)  (438)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 14% 28% 1% 28% 8% 3% 29% 12% 3% 19% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 47% 7% 43% 21% 10% 43% 28% 11% 30% 28% 17%
Approve 38% 40% 75% 7% 72% 28% 13% 72% 40% 14% 49% 40% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 5% 70% 6% 36% 62% 7% 28% 63% 22% 33% 46%
Disapprove 47% 48% 17% 80% 17% 51% 73% 20% 40% 74% 35% 46% 57%
No opinion 15% 13% 9% 13% 11% 21% 13% 9% 20% 12% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (591) (499) (529) (578) (389) (437) (443) (482) (449)  (528)  (519)
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6D. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 14% 16% 21% 11% 12%  15%  16% 22% 15% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 19% 36% 21% 27%  24%  19% 18% 18% 22% 31%
Approve 37% 38% 37% 35% 57% 32% 39% 39% 34% 39% 33% 37% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% 18% 11% 11% 9%  10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 33% 43% 14% 25% 22%  32%  43%  46%  36% 42% 31%
Disapprove 48% 53% 44% 55% 23% 40% 39% 43% 53% 56%  46% 55% 43%
No opinion 14% 9% 19% 10% 20% 28% 22% 18% 12% 5% 21% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (708) (789) (1,021) (215)  (190)  (211) (308) (642) (334) (592)  (439)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 17% 35% 1% 33% 11% 3% 37% 16% 2% 20% 17% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 39% 3% 37% 18% 8%  36% 22% 11% 27% 24% 15%
Approve 37% 39% 74% 4% 70% 29% 1% 73% 39% 13% 46% 41% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 15% 12% 7% 15% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 5% 79% 4% 36% 73% 3% 32% 70% 24% 34% 50%
Disapprove 48% 49% 12% 92% 13% 51% 85% 11% 47% 82% 36% 46% 62%
No opinion 14% 11% 14% 4% 17% 20% 4% 17% 14% 5% 18% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (591) (499) (529) (578) (388) (436) (444) (482) (447)  (528)  (520)
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6E. Biden Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 15% 26% 11% 10% 14% 17% 22% 16% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 21% 35% 25% 32% 24%  20% 19%  20% 24% 31%
Approve 39% 39% 39% 36% 61% 36% 43% 38% 37% 1% 36% 38% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 15% 13%  12% 9%  10% 10% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 3% 40% 34% 43% 14% 26% 25% 30% 45% 45% 3% 44% 29%
Disapprove 48% 50% 45% 54% 22% 41% 37% 42% 54% 55% 47% 54% 42%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 10% 16% 23% 20%  20% 9% 4% 1% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (704)  (792) (1,021) (215)  (192)  (212) (308) (643) (333) (594)  (439)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 17% 37% 1% 36% 9% 2% 38% 14% 3% 18% 18% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 40% 5% 38%  21% 10% 3% 29% 9% 32% 25% 14%
Approve 39% 40% 76% 6% 74% 30% 12% 75% 43% 12% 50% 42% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 15% 10% 7% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 5% 79% 6% 36% 2% 4% 32% 70% 25% 33% 52%
Disapprove 48% 49% 12% 89% 12% 51% 82% 11% 44% 83% 34% 46% 62%
No opinion 13% 10% 12% 5% 14% 19% 5% 14% 14% 5% 16% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,312) (591) (500) (528) (579) (389) (436) (445) (481) (448)  (528)  (520)
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6F. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 13% 12% 18% 12% 10% 11% 11% 18%  14% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 19% 32% 14% 24%  23%  19% 16% 16% 21% 30%
Approve 33% 31% 34% 30% 49% 26% 34% 34% 30% 34% 29% 33% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 16% 16% 13% 23% 19% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 36% 43% 20% 31% 26%  32%  46% @ 45%  40% 42% 33%
Disapprove 54% 56% 52% 59% 33% 54% 45% 48% 60% 60%  56% 57% 50%
No opinion 13% 12% 14% 11% 17% 20% 21%  18%  10% 6% 14% 10% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (702) (787) (1,016) (214)  (191)  (211) (308) (638) (332) (590)  (437)  (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 26% 1% 27% 7% 3% 27% 11% 3% 16% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 35% 5% 35% 15% 10% 34% 26% 7% 24% 24% 13%
Approve 33% 33% 61% 6% 62% 23% 13% 61% 37% 10% 40% 37% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 18% 12% 16% 19% 13% 20% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 8% 73% 9% 40% 68% 8% 31% 70% 26% 38% 50%
Disapprove 54% 55% 25% 88% 25% 59% 80% 24% 50% 83% 46% 52% 64%
No opinion 13% 12% 14% 6% 13% 19% 7% 15% 13% 7% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,306) (588) (499) (523) (578) (388) (433) (441) (481) (446)  (525)  (518)
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6G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 11% 11% 18% 10% 11% 11% 8% 18% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 19% 34% 20% 23%  23% 20% 20% 19% 21% 31%
Approve 33% 32% 34% 30% 52% 30% 34% 35% 28% 37% 31% 33% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 24% 22%  11% 15% 10% 13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 36% 45% 19% 25% 23%  35% 47%  48%  41% 45% 31%
Disapprove 54% 56% 51% 60% 32% 48% 45% 46% 62% 57%  54% 58% 47%
No opinion 13% 11% 16% 11% 16% 22% 21%  19%  10% 5%  15% 9% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (702) (787) (1,016) (214)  (191)  (211) (308) (638) (332) (590)  (437)  (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 12% 22% 1% 26% 6% 3% 26% 10% 3% 17% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 42% 4% 40% 18% 6% 39% 27% 6% 26% 25% 13%
Approve 33% 33% 64% 5% 66% 24% 9% 64% 37% 9% 43% 35% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 6% 78% 7% 40% 73% 5% 32% 74% 26% 38% 53%
Disapprove 54% 54% 19% 91% 17% 58% 88% 17% 50% 87% 41% 51% 67%
No opinion 13% 12% 17% 4% 17% 18% 4% 19% 13% 4% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,306) (588) (499) (523) (578) (388) (433) (441) (481) (446)  (525)  (518)
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6H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 8% 8% 9% 10% 18% 11% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 17% 25% 15% 15% 23% 18% 15% 13% 19% 27%
Approve 29% 30% 28% 28% 40% 24% 24% 31% 28% 33% 25% 29% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 11% 18% 21% 21%  14%  11% 8% 12% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 48% 49% 46% 54% 24% 42% 36% 41% 55% 55%  51% 52% 37%
Disapprove 61% 61% 61% 65% 42% 63% 58% 55% 66% 63% 63% 63% 55%
No opinion 10% 9% 11% 7% 18% 14% 19%  14% 6% 4%  12% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (701) (785) (1,012) (214)  (191)  (211) (309) (634) (332) (589)  (435)  (299)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 12% 24% 1% 24% 5% 4% 26% 9% 2% 15% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 37% 2% 35% 12% 6% 3% 19% 5% 22% 21% 11%
Approve 29% 30% 61% 3% 58% 18% 10% 62% 28% 7% 36% 31% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% % 15% 17% 7% 14% 16% 8% 15% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 48% 48% 11% 88% 13% 51% 81% 9% 46% 81% 36% 45% 61%
Disapprove 61% 60% 26% 95% 29% 68% 88% 23% 62% 90% 51% 59% 72%
No opinion 10% 9% 12% 2% 13% 14% 2% 14% 9% 3% 13% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,303) (588) (498) (523) (576) (387) (433) (441) (480) (447)  (522)  (517)
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7. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 11% 11% 21% 10% 13%  11% 8% 18% 12% 14% 9%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 15% 21% 15% 24% 29% 24%  18%  16% 14% 1% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 29% 30% 28% 31% 16% 28% 24%  28% 31% 31% 26% 31% 38%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 29% 34% 22% 18% 21%  30% 3% 32% 31% 29% 31%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 7% 11% 12% 14%  11% % 2%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (708)  (790) (1,021) (215)  (193)  (212) (309) (644) (333) (596)  (439)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 6% 16% 10% 11% 16% 17% 9% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 16% 17% 14% 19% 19% 15% 16% 20% 16% 23% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 29% 31% 28% 37% 30% 26%  31%  34%  26% 30% 23% 32% 31%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 35% 32% 25% 37% 30% 29% 33% 31% 24% 35% 34%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 3% %  11% % % 9% 5% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (593) (499) (531) (580) (387) (438) (446) (480) (449)  (528)  (521)
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8. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 10% 14% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8%  18% 8% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 21% 26% 26% 18% 19%  24%  25% 28% 22% 28% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 23% 21% 19% 22% 24%  23%  20% 18% 18% 22% 28%
Strongly disapprove 29% 27% 32% 30% 27% 24% 26% 26% 33% 30% 32% 26% 30%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 12% 21% 25% 24% 19% 14% 5% 20% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  99% 101%  100%  101%  99% 100%  99% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (1,018) (215)  (193)  (212) (307) (643) (333) (594)  (438)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 10% 11% 4% 18% 6% 7% 18% 5% 4% 21% 11% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 13% 40% 17% 20% 37% 13% 24% 39% 26% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 22% 24% 17% 20% 22% 22%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 53% 11% 45% 29% 12% 51% 31% 11% 26% 33% 29%
Not sure 15% 12% 9% 9% 12% 22% 12% 9% 17% 11% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,313) (593) (499) (531) (576) (388) (436) (446) (481) (448)  (528)  (519)
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9. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today with a Democratic Party candidate running against a Republican Party candidate, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 40% 36% 43% 34%  63% 42% 49%  42% 3%% 37%  38% 36% 48%
The Republican Party candidate 37% 42% 33% 45% 8% 27% 23%  29%  41%  50% 36% 44% 33%
It depends 20% 20% 19% 18% 23% 27% 21% 25% 20% 13% 19% 19% 19%
| would not vote 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 0% 7% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,314) (615)  (699)  (926) (174)  (151)  (149) (260) (578) (327) (482)  (409) (291)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 40% 40% 79% 2% 88%  23% 4%  84%  38% 7% 52% 43% 27%
The Republican Party candidate 37% 37% 2% 82% 3% 27% 84% 2% 27% 7% 27% 35% 48%
It depends 20%  20%  18%  15% 9%  40% 11% 13% 32% 15%  17% = 20%  21%
| would not vote 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,314) (1,314) (594) (499) (502) (445) (367) (410) (381) (448) (375)  (472)  (467)
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10. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 36% 45% 36%  65% 43% 48%  43% 37% 38%  38% 39% 49%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 45% 34% 46% 9% 32% 24% 3%  43% 51% 3% 45% 38%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 13%  19% 20% 14% 17% 16% 9% 1% 11% 10%
| would not vote 4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 10% 4% 3% 0% 7% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  98% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,313) (615) (698)  (927) (173)  (150)  (149) (260) (578) (326) (480)  (410) (291)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 41% 82% 2% 90% 25% 4% 86% 40% 7% 53% 44% 28%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 40% 2% 87% 2%  31% 8% 3% 31% 81% 29% 37% 50%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 8% 6% 31% 7% 9% 21% 10% 12% 15% 16%
| would not vote 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 10% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,313)  (1,313) (593) (499) (501) (446) (366) (410) (380) (448) (375)  (472)  (466)
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11. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Liberal % % 8% % 9% 6% 7% 9% % 6% 9% 9% 4%
Moderate 27%  29% 24% 29% 18% 29% 19% 20% 31% 30% 18% 35% 36%
Conservative 26%  28% 23% 28% 19% 23% 25% 23% 21% 33% 25% 26% 31%
Very conservative 17%  18% 17% 15%  22% 18% 17% 14% 19% 17%  16% 18% 22%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 18% 29% 22% 29% 32% 19% 10% 27% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (873) (438)  (435)  (617) (122 (98) (86)  (129) (416) (242) (350)  (252) (171)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Liberal 7% 7% 4% 11% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 10% 6% 7%
Moderate 27% 28% 15% 47% 14% 28% 38% 8% 35% 38% 18% 32% 29%
Conservative 26% 27% 28% 25% 29% 21% 27% 31% 21% 27% 29% 26% 23%
Very conservative 17% 19% 40% 3% 35% 15% 3% 40% 20% 3% 16% 19% 17%
Not sure 20% 17% 13% 12% 13% 26% 21% 11% 17% 18% 23% 16% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (873)  (776) (337) (332)  (299) (321) (253) (244) (245) (318) (232) (316) (325)
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12A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 14% 18% 13% 34% 13% 13% 15% 16% 21%  19% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 28% 25% 34% 21% 32%  31% 22%  19% 22% 27% 33%
Favorable 42% 37% 46% 38% 68% 35% 45% 46% 38% 40% 41% 41% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 14% 11% 22% 20% 18% 14% 6% 14% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 37% 44% 31% 45% 11% 26% 21%  29%  44%  52%  36% 42% 35%
Unfavorable 52% 58% 46% 59% 23% 48% 41% 47% 58% 58% 50% 57% 51%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 3% 9% 18% 13% 7% 4% 2% 9% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (706) (785) (1,015) (215) (192) (212) (310) (638) (331) (590) (439) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 17% 34% 1% 41% 5% 2% 31% 16% 6% 22% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 46% 3% 44% 25% 6% 50% 26% 7% 33% 29% 16%
Favorable 42% 43% 80% 4% 86% 30% 8% 82% 42% 13% 55% 43% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 12% 14% 9% 17% 18% 12% 20% 12% 12% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 37% 40% 5% 81% 2%  40%  73% 3%  31% 73% 25% 37% 49%
Unfavorable 52% 54% 17% 95% 11% 57% 91% 15% 51% 85% 37% 52% 65%
Don’t know 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 13% 1% 3% 7% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,306) (592) (495) (529) (579) (383) (438) (445) (478) (450) (527) (514)
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12B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 14%  13% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 28% 32% 24% 31% 20% 24% 23% 2% 29%  32% 24% 33% 29%
Favorable 40% 44% 35% 45% 28% 32% 36% 35% 41% 46% 37% 45% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 14% 16% 19% 18% 14% 16% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 37% 35% 38% 35% 41% 36% 3% 38% 37% 38% 38% 32% 43%
Unfavorable 54% 52% 56% 52% 60% 50% 50% 57% 55% 52% 54% 53% 61%
Don’t know 6% 4% 9% 3% 12% 19% 14% 8% 4% 2% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (705) (784) (1,019) (213) (188) (210) (310) (639) (330) (591) (438) (298)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 13% 1% 27% 2% 3% 32% 2% 6% 26% 9% 10% 16%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 8% 50% 10% 24% 53% 7% 28% 50% 28% 26% 30%
Favorable 40% 41% 9% 77% 12% 27% 85% 9% 34% 75% 37% 36% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 13% 17% 18% 20% 12% 14% 23% 15% 18% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 74% 5% 67% 38% 3% 74% 35% 8% 36% 43% 31%
Unfavorable 54% 56% 87% 22% 85% 59% 14% 88% 58% 23% 54% 59% 49%
Don’t know 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 14% 0% 3% 8% 2% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,304) (588) (496) (525) (577) (387) (435) (443) (479) (448) (525) (516)
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13. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 32% 3% 28% 36% 15% 27% 22% 23% 38% 45%  30% 37% 31%
Liberal 23% 21% 24% 23% 29% 17% 31% 26% 17% 19% 18% 24% 28%
Moderate 24% 23% 25% 24% 28% 23% 22% 25% 26% 24% 22% 26% 34%
Conservative 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 11% 17% 20% 15% 16% 14% 7% 20% 7% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792)  (1,022) (215) (193) (212) (309) (644) (334) (596) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very liberal 32% 35% 6% 74% 8% 27% 65% 8% 23% 67% 25% 29% 42%
Liberal 23% 22% 31% 12% 34% 19% 15% 34% 22% 16% 24% 28% 16%
Moderate 24% 26% 48% 5% 44% 21% 6% 46% 34% 3% 26% 28% 19%
Conservative 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure 13% 10% 7% 5% 8% 23% 7% 4% 13% 6% 14% 9% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (579) (389) (438) (446) (481) (450) (528) (521)
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14. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 12% 11% 13% 11% 24% 8% 12% 11% 11% 15% 15% 10% 11%
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 25% 21% 47% 21% 26%  29% 21% @ 22%  20% 25% 30%
Somewhat weak 21% 20% 23% 19% 13% 37% 31%  26% 18% 12%  22% 17% 22%
Very weak 43% 46% 40% 49% 16% 34% 32%  34% 50% 51%  43% 48% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (705)  (790)  (1,021) (214) (192) (208) (310) (643) (334) (592) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 12% 13% 26% 1% 26% 7% 3% 25% 12% 4% 17% 10% 10%
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 46% 2% 44% 23% 5% 45% 26% 6% 31% 28% 15%
Somewhat weak 21% 19% 23% 9% 25% 25% 12% 25% 26% 11% 25% 21% 18%
Very weak 43% 45% 5% 88% 5% 45% 80% 5% 37% 79% 28% 40% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,312) (593) (500) (531) (577) (387) (437) (444) (481) (450) (526) (519)
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15. Biden Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 20% 17% 23% 18% 36% 13% 15% 18% 21% 26% 19% 21% 22%
Some 23% 24% 23% 20% 30% 33% 34% 26% 19% 16% 21% 24% 28%
Not much 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 18% 23% 15% 11% 9% 14% 10% 15%
Doesn't care at all 38% 41% 35% 44% 15% 29% 21% 34% 46%  47%  40% 43% 30%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (707) (789) (1,022) (215) (191) (211)  (310) (642) (333) (594) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural

A lot 20% 21% 46% 1% 45% 12% 2% 43% 20% 5% 22% 23% 15%
Some 23% 22% 38% 5% 3% 22% 11% 39% 29% 7% 30% 25% 15%
Not much 14% 12% 8% 12% 8% 20% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15%
Doesn’t care at all 38% 40% 4% 79% 6% 41% 70% 4% 32% 70% 27% 36% 50%
Not sure 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (592) (500) (530) (577) (389) (436) (445) (482) (449) (528) (519)
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16. Biden Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 18% 16% 20% 17% 29% 12% 11% 15% 19% 26% 1% 18% 23%
Like somewhat 18% 19% 17% 15% 33% 18% 25% 23% 13% 12%  14% 18% 23%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 17% 22% 18% 17% 29% 27% 19% 17% 16%  20% 18% 20%
Dislike somewhat 10% 10% 10% 11% % 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Dislike a lot 29% 33% 26% 35% 6% 22% 17% 23% 36% 3%  32% 32% 21%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 1% % 3% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (704) (789) (1,019) (212) (193) (211)  (308) (640) (334) (592) (437) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Like a lot 18% 20% 43% 0% 42% 9% 2% 42% 17% 2% 19% 21% 14%
Like somewhat 18% 17% 30% 4% 28% 17% 7% 29% 19% 10% 24% 19% 11%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 18% 16% 14% 20% 25% 12% 19% 23% 14% 22% 18% 18%
Dislike somewhat 10% 10% 5% 13% 4% 12% 16% 3% 14% 14% 7% 12% 11%
Dislike a lot 29% 31% 2% 66% 2% 29% 60% 2% 22% 56% 19% 27% 41%
Not sure 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,310) (592) (500) (531) (575) (387) (436) (444) (481) (449 (528) (516)
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17. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Liberal 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Moderate 15% 17% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 15% 18%
Conservative 30% 32% 28% 34% 17% 26% 28% 26% 33% 33% 24% 40% 29%
Very conservative 26% 25% 28% 27% 26% 28% 3%  28% 22%  24%  29% 24% 29%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 17% 36% 23% 17% 20% 23%  23% 24% 14% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (706) (790) (1,019) (215) (193) (212) (309) (644) (331) (593) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Liberal 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Moderate 15% 15% 8% 23% 8% 18% 19% 4% 22% 18% 16% 13% 15%
Conservative 30% 31% 21% 46% 22% 24% 45% 20% 26% 46% 27% 31% 32%
Very conservative 26% 27% 35% 21% 36% 20% 23% 46% 19% 22% 24% 28% 27%
Not sure 21% 20% 30% 5% 23% 30% 8% 21% 22% 8% 22% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311)  (593) (497) (530) (579) (387) (437) (445) (480) (450) (528) (518)
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18. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 31% 34% 29% 38% 15% 19% 23% 27% 37%  36%  35% 34% 22%
Somewhat strong 24% 25% 23% 22% 31% 33% 33%  24% 21% 20% @ 22% 24% 25%
Somewhat weak 11% 10% 12% 9% 19% 14% 15%  13% 8% 9% 9% 13% 12%
Very weak 33% 32% 35% 31% 35% 34% 29% 36% 3%  35% 33% 29% 41%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789)  (1,020) (215) (192) (211)  (309) (642) (333) (595) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very strong 31% 33% 3% 66% 6% 27% 64% 5% 26% 60% 25% 28% 41%
Somewhat strong 24% 22% 13% 28% 20% 27% 24% 14% 30% 26% 28% 22% 22%
Somewhat weak 11% 10% 14% 3% 16% 12% 4% 15% 12% 7% 12% 13% 8%
Very weak 33% 35% 69% 2% 58% 33% 7% 66% 32% 7% 35% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,312) (594) (500) (531) (575) (389) (438) (443) (482) (449 (527) (519)
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19. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 25% 29% 21% 30% 10% 14% 16% 20% 28% 33% 26% 28% 16%
Some 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 19% 22% 15% 15% 16% 15% 19% 16%
Not much 10% 11% 10% 10% 15% 10% 9% 14% 10% 8% 8% 10% 14%
Doesn’t care at alll 44% 39% 49% 40% 49% 51% 44%  46%  44%  42%  45% 40% 50%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (706) (790) (1,022) (214) (192) (211)  (309) (642) (334) (595) (438) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 25% 26% 1% 56% 4% 15% 58% 3% 16% 53% 19% 21% 34%
Some 17% 16% 7% 28% 10% 19% 21% 6% 20% 23% 17% 18% 15%
Not much 10% 9% 6% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10% 14% 9% 8%
Doesn't care at all 44% 45% 83% 5% 73% 47% 9% 82% 47% 11% 45% 50% 38%
Not sure 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 0% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,312) (592) (499) (530) (578) (388) (437) (444) (481) (449 (527) (520)
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20. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 15% 17% 13% 17% 10% 10% 13% 15% 15% 17%  18% 15% 9%
Like somewhat 15% 18% 12% 15% 18% 13% 20% 15% 13% 12% 16% 16% 14%
Neither like nor dislike 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% 15% 15%  15%  14% 17% 15%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10%
Dislike a lot 43% 39% 46% 42% 34% 50% 0%  42%  44%  44%  42% 39% 50%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707)  (790)  (1,021) (214) (193) (212) (309) (644) (332) (595) (438) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Like a lot 15% 16% 1% 32% 3% 11% 33% 4% 10% 30% 14% 12% 20%
Like somewhat 15% 15% 5% 23% 8% 13% 25% 4% 14% 26% 16% 16% 13%
Neither like nor dislike 15% 14% 8% 22% 9% 21% 14% 7% 20% 16% 16% 12% 17%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 5% 14% 7% 8% 13% 4% 11% 13% 6% 10% 12%
Dislike a lot 43% 43% 79% 8% 70% 43% 13% 79% 43% 13% 44% 48% 36%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (592) (499) (530) (579) (388) (437) (445) (481) (448) (528) (521)
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21. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 22% 24% 20% 20% 35% 19% 2%  21% 19% 2% 21% 23% 23%
No 63% 61% 64% 67% 39% 60% 59%  61% 66% 63% 61% 67% 62%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 12% 26% 21% 20% 18% 15% 10% 1% 11% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (705) (789)  (1,020) (213) (192) (210) (310) (641) (333) (593) (438) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 22% 23% 42% 8% 42% 13% 10% 40% 21% 11% 27% 23% 16%
No 63% 62% 35% 87% 38% 67% 84% 37% 62% 82% 53% 62% 72%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 5% 20% 20% 6% 22% 17% 7% 20% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,310) (592) (498) (528) (580) (386) (437) (445) (478) (446) (528) (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

22. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 33% 38% 28% 36% 22% 29% 31%  32% 36%  32%  38% 35% 23%
No 57% 53% 60% 55% 61% 59% 5%  58% 56% 57%  52% 54% 69%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 17% 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (707) (788)  (1,020) (214) (192) (212) (309) (642) (332) (594) (437) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 33% 33% 7% 63% 11% 28% 63% 8% 28% 59% 30% 28% 41%
No 57% 57% 90% 23% 84% 59% 24% 89% 62% 26% 58% 64% 49%
Not sure 10% 9% 3% 14% 5% 13% 13% 3% 10% 15% 12% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (593) (498) (530) (577) (388) (436) (446) (480)  (448) (528) (519)
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23. DeSantis Run in 2024

Do you want Ron DeSantis to run for president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 20% 26% 14% 23% 13% 15% 16% 17% 22%  23% 15% 23% 25%
No 51% 48% 53% 49% 54% 49% 49% 51% 50% 53% 51% 49% 54%
Not sure 29% 26% 33% 28% 32% 37% 34% 32% 28% 24%  34% 27% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792)  (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 20% 22% 8% 39% 10% 16% 36% 6% 17% 38% 16% 21% 22%
No 51% 52% 7% 31% 73% 47% 30% 79% 53% 28% 51% 57% 45%
Not sure 29% 26% 15% 30% 18% 36% 34% 15% 30% 34% 33% 23% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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24, Trial Heat - Trump V DeSantis
If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Donald Trump 30% 33% 28% 33% 24% 28% 29% 33% 30% 28% 35% 32% 20%
Ron DeSantis 18% 21% 16% 19% 12% 20% 19% 21% 19% 14%  13% 21% 26%
Someone else 21% 20% 22% 22% 23% 14% 16% 18% 23% 26% 17% 20% 31%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 26% 42% 38% 36% 28% 28%  32%  35% 28% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707)  (790)  (1,022) (215) (191) (212) (310) (643) (332) (595) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Donald Trump 30% 30% 11% 51% 15%  26%  52% 13%  26% 50% 29% 27% 35%
Ron DeSantis 18% 18% 11% 26% 14% 16% 25% 12% 19% 24% 19% 17% 19%
Someone else 21% 24% 41% 8% 32% 22% 7% 37% 23% 9% 18% 26% 19%
Not sure 30% 28% 37% 15% 39% 35% 15% 38% 32% 16% 34% 31% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (594) (498) (530) (579) (388) (438) (445) (481) (449 (528) (520)
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25. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump

If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 38% 35% 40% 35% 53% 36% 40% 39% 34%  40%  33% 38% 48%
Donald Trump 41% 45% 37% 48% 15% 35% 27%  40%  46%  48%  40% 48% 36%
Other 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 3% 10% 11% 10% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5%
| would not vote 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 15% 17%  11% 9% 8% 15% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (708)  (791)  (1,023) (215) (192) (211)  (310) (644) (334) (595) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 38% 40% 83% 1% 78% 28% 5% 79% 39% 8% 46% 41% 28%
Donald Trump 41% 44% 4% 92% 7% 38% 82% 5% 35% 79% 31% 39% 53%
Other 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% % 3% 3% % 4% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
| would not vote 11% % 4% 1% 6% 21% 5% % 13% 6% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (593) (500) (531) (579) (389) (437) (446) (482) (450) (529) (520)
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26. Winner - Biden V Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 39% 40% 37% 35% 53% 39% 41% 43% 35% 3% 35% 39% 48%
Donald Trump 41% 43% 38% 46% 24% 34% 37%  39%  42%  44%  44% 44% 34%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 19% 23% 27% 23% 17% 23% 19% 21% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (708) (790)  (1,022) (214) (193) (212) (309) (644) (333) (595) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 39% 41% 79% 7% 71% 31% 12% 74% 42% 11% 47% 42% 28%
Donald Trump 41% 40% 7% 76% 14% 38% 73% 11% 36% 70% 34% 37% 49%
Not sure 21% 19% 14% 17% 15% 31% 15% 15% 22% 19% 18% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (593) (500) (529) (580) (389) (437) (445) (482) (449 (528) (521)
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27. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Biden legitimately won the election 65% 63% 66% 58% 86% 75% 74% 70% 59% 57% 63% 59% 75%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 35% 37% 34% 42% 14% 25% 26% 30% 41% 43% 3% 41% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,485) (699) (786) (1,014) (213)  (190)  (207) (309) (638) (331) (591)  (437)  (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Biden legitimately won the election 65% 64% 99% 22% 96% 64% 30% 98% 2% 31% 74% 69% 51%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 35% 36% 1% 78% 4% 36% 70% 2% 28% 69% 26% 31% 49%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,304) (594) (495) (528) (571) (386) (438) (440) (475) (446)  (525)  (514)
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28. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Compromises to get things done. 55% 50% 60% 56% 52% 53% 54%  52% 52% 63% 51% 55% 63%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 45% 50% 40% 44% 48% 47% 46%  48% 48%  37%  49% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (699) (785) (1,016) (213) (187)  (208) (308) (638) (330) (592)  (437)  (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Compromises to get things done. 55% 55% 69% 41% 65% 58% 40% 68% 64% 38% 52% 61% 52%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 45% 45% 31% 59% 35% 42% 60% 32% 36% @ 62% 48% 39% 48%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,301) (592) (496) (527) (572) (385) (435) (442) (477) (447) (523) (514)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

29. Importance of Compromise-Oriented Congressperson
If you had to choose, would you rather have a member of Congress who...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

52% 57% 60% 67%  54% 55% 75%
25%

Compromises to get things done. 59% 55% 63% 61% 59% 47%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 45% 37% 39% 41% 53% 48%  43%  40% 33%  46% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (702) (785) (1,018) (212)  (189)  (208) (307) (640) (332) (592)  (439)  (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

48% 70% 66% 47% 55% 66% 56%
34% 44%

Compromises to get things done. 59% 60% 73% 48% 70% 59%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 40% 27% 52% 30% 41% 52% 30% 34% 53% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
(1,487) (1,304) (590) (500) (528) (572) (387) (435) (441) (480) (447)  (524)  (516)

Unweighted N
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30. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 37% 39% 34% 41% 22% 33% 24%  32%  44%  43%  36% 39% 32%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 47% 45% 49% 44% 60% 50% 60% 52% 38%  45%  44% 49% 54%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 13%  20% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (706) (791)  (1,021) (215) (193) (210) (309) (644) (334) (595) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 37% 37% 11% 70% 14% 35% 63% 8% 33% 65% 32% 30% 47%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 47% 47% 76% 18% 73% 44% 23% 80% 49% 22% 52% 53% 37%
Not sure 16% 16% 13% 11% 13% 21% 14% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,314) (594) (500) (530) (578) (389) (437) (444) (482) (450) (527) (520)
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31. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Under control 13% 18% 9% 12% 25% 12% 19% 14% 10% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Out of control 71% 68% 74% 75% 54% 72% 64% 68% 5% 75% 71% 74% 69%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 14% 21% 15% 18% 18% 5% 13% 16% 12% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707)  (790)  (1,022) (215) (191) (212) (310) (643) (332) (595) (438) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Under control 13% 13% 23% 2% 25% 9% 6% 22% 17% 6% 21% 12% 8%
Out of control 71% 72% 52% 95% 56% 71% 87% 54% 69% 88% 63% 70% 79%
Not sure 16% 15% 25% 3% 19% 20% 7% 24% 14% 6% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (594) (497) (531) (580) (386) (438) (445) (480) (449) (529) (519)
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32A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 20% 19% 21% 18% 33% 16% 17% 20% 18% 26% 19% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 19% 32% 30% 32% 27% 20% 14%  21% 22% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 16% 18% 13% 10% 6% 13% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 47% 38% 49% 17% 33% 26% 37% 50% 53% 43% 47% 37%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (707) (788) (1,019) (214)  (193)  (211) (309) (644) (331) (594)  (437)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 20% 21% 43% 1% 46% 11% 2% 43% 18% 6% 26% 20% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 41% 3% 35% 24% 8% 39% 27% 7% 28% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 10% 6% 11% 17% 6% 11% 16% 6% 14% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 6% 89% 6% 44% 82% 4% 36% 81% 28% 42% 56%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (592) (499) (528) (578) (389) (435) (445) (482) (449)  (526)  (520)
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32B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 15% 12% 18% 13% 30% 13% 14% 12% 15% 20% 17% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 25% 20% 3% 26% 29% 25% 20% 20% 22% 24% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 13% 5% 13% 18% 15% 11% 4%  10% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 42% 48% 37% 48% 15% 37% 25%  38% 48% 54%  41% 48% 39%
Don’t know 8% 7% 8% 5% 13% 12% 14% 9% 6% 1% 9% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (706) (785) (1,018) (213) (191)  (208) (308) (643) (332) (590)  (437) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 15%  16%  32% 1% 31% 1% 3% 33% 12% 4% 19%  14%  12%
Somewhat favorable 23%  23%  43% 4%  43% 18% 7% 43% 26% 7%  29% = 24%  17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 7% 12% 15% 9% 12% 18% 7% 13% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 8% 87% 8% 44% 78% 5% 37% 78% 29% 43% 54%
Don’t know 8% 5% 4% 1% 5% 13% 3% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (592) (497) (529) (575) (387) (435) (445) (480) (449)  (526)  (516)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

32C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kevin McCarthy

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% % 6% 3% 6% 16% 8% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 18% 24% 22% 15% 18% 14%  24%  30% 19% 26% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 11% 15% 9% 13% 6% 17% 16%  14%  12% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 27% 28% 26% 27% 27% 20% 18% 29% 31% 29% 26% 24% 36%
Don’t know 30% 20% 39% 27% 32% 45% 51% 37% 24% 12% 35% 25% 21%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (704) (783) (1,017) (214) (187)  (209) (306) (642) (330) (592)  (435) (297)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 8% 8% 3% 16% 4% 5% 14% 5% 5% 14% 8% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 10% 38% 14% 17% 36% 8% 16% 41% 23% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 13% 16% 13% 17% 14% 13% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 29% 56% 9% 45% 26% 10% 51% 27% 10% 25% 31% 26%
Don’t know 30% 25% 20% 21% 25% 39% 24% 24% 35% 21% 30% 27% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,305) (590) (496) (527) (574) (386) (435) (443) (478) (447)  (524)  (516)
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32D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 15% 19% 10% 14% 11% 11%  21%  12% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 26% 19% 25% 15% 19% 15% 17%  27% 28% 21% 29% 22%
Very unfavorable 40% 40% 41% 42% 35% 33% 32%  44%  44%  39%  39% 38% 50%
Don'’t know 21% 13% 28% 17% 26% 35% 34% 26% 16% 9% 26% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100%  101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  102%
Unweighted N (1,490) (706) (784) (1,020) (212)  (189)  (208) (305) (644) (333) (590)  (437) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 8% 19% 12% 9% 21% 9% 14% 21% 17% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 33% 18% 23% 27% 16% 22% 32% 19% 22% 25%
Very unfavorable 40%  43%  61%  32%  52%  38%  20%  62% 37% 28%  34%  47%  40%
Don’t know 21% 15%  11%  13%  15% 27% 19% 11%  24% 16%  25%  17%  19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,307) (592) (497) (529) (573) (388) (436) (443) (480) (447)  (526)  (517)
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32E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 10% 12% 10% 21% % 8% 6% 11% 18% 12% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 18% 28% 15% 22% 20% 19% 16% 15% 20% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 7% 8% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 41% 24% 37% 11% 24% 15%  26% 38% 46% 30% 39% 30%
Don’t know 28% 18% 37% 23% 33% 46% 46% 34% 22% 12% 32% 20% 19%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  100% 100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (705) (783) (1,017) (213)  (189)  (208) (305) (643) (332) (590)  (435)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 11% 12% 25% 1% 26% 5% 1% 27% 9% 1% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 39% 3% 35% 15% 7% 38% 20% 7% 26% 21% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 7% 71% 6% 31% 61% 5% 21%  64% 22% 31% 42%
Don’t know 28% 23% 20% 14% 24% 37% 21% 21% 32% 18% 31% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,488) (1,305) (592) (495) (529) (572) (387) (435) (443) (479) (448)  (525)  (515)
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32F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 13% 12% 15% 12% 25% 5% 7% 9% 15% 20% 11% 13% 18%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 22% 9% 18% 15% 11% 9% 9% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 20% 26% 13% 21% 8% 21% 12%  17% 21% 2% 1% 22% 21%
Don’t know 48% 37% 58% 48% 38% 59% 60% 53% 45% 36% 56% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (704) (782) (1,016) (213)  (188)  (208) (305) (641) (332) (590)  (436)  (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 13%  15%  32% 1%  30% 8% 1% 32% 13% 1%  14%  15%  10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 24% 3% 21% 12% 5% 22% 14% 7% 17% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 3% 10% 4% 5% 10% 3% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 4% 41% 6% 19%  36% 5% 16% 37% 15% 21% 22%
Don’t know 48% 44% 37% 45% 38% 56% 49% 3% 51% 45% 46% 44% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,304) (591) (497) (527) (572) (387) (434) (442) (480) (448) (522)  (516)
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33. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 16% 16% 15% 16% 20% 10% 14%  14%  15% 21% 12% 16% 21%
About the same 25% 25% 24% 23% 32% 24% 25%  26% @ 22% @ 27%  23% 27% 30%
Getting worse 53% 52% 53% 57% 34% 56% 46% 52% 59% 51%  58% 53% 42%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 4% 13% 10% 15% 8% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Getting better 16% 17% 33% 2% 29% 10% 8% 32% 17% 5% 17% 18% 12%
About the same 25% 24% 36% 14% 34% 23% 16% 32% 25% 18% 29% 26% 19%
Getting worse 53% 52% 23% 82% 28% 57% 75% 27% 50% 74% 44% 50% 63%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 9% 2% 9% 7% 2% 9% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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34. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 12% 11% 24% 15% 16% 17% 11% 9% 11% 14% 19%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 39% 39% 39% 38% 46% 42% 40%  32% 38% 48%  34% 40% 46%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 43% 42% 44% 49% 23% 33% 35%  46% 47%  42%  50% 44% 32%

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 10% 8% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3%

Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 21% 6% 21% 11% 8% 19% 14% 10% 19% 14% 7%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 39% 39% 52% 26% 51% 36% 29% 53% 38% 32% 41% 42% 35%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 43% 44% 24% 66% 25% 46% 60% 26% 43% 56% 34% 42% 53%

Not sure 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5%

Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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35. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time 36% 40% 32% 36% 40% 33% 34% 53% 44% 7% 20% 44% 62%
Part-time 12% 9% 15% 11% 18% 12% 17% 13% 13% 6% 15% 11% 8%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unemployed 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 15% 21%  13% 7% 2%  16% 4% 3%
Retired 21% 21% 21% 27% 11% 10% 0% 1% 10% 80% 19% 25% 17%
Permanently disabled 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 2% 6% 18% 3% 17% 4% 2%
Homemaker 6% 1% 10% 6% 2% 12% 6%  10% 5% 1% 6% 7% 3%
Student 4% 5% 3% 1% 8% 11% 16% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 102% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time 36% 38% 43% 38% 39% 35% 34% 38% 38% 37% 38% 39% 31%
Part-time 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 11%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed 10% 8% 7% 5% 11% 13% 6% 11% 11% 6% 11% 7% 13%
Retired 21% 24% 21% 34% 19% 15% 31% 17% 16% 32% 14% 25% 23%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 11%
Homemaker 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Student 4% 3% 3% 0% 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)
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36. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time student 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 15% 18% 7% 0% 0% 4% 4% 8%
Part-time student 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 11% 4% 1% 0% 4% 4% 4%
Not a student 91% 89% 93% 94% 85% 81% 71% 89% 98% 100%  93% 92% 89%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792)  (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time student 6% 5% 3% 0% 8% 5% 4% 10% 4% 3% 10% 5% 2%
Part-time student 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Not a student 91% 91% 93% 98% 88% 91% 93% 85% 92% 95% 86% 92% 93%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

37. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 4% * * * * * 5% * * * * * *
Part-time job 34% * * * * * 35% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 62% * * * * * 60% * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (37) (26) (11) (9) (12) (12) (31) (4) (2) (0) (17) (5) (4)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 34% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 62% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (37) (25) 9) (0) (14) (18) (5) (17) (8) (5) (15) (11) (11)
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38A. Friend or Enemy — Russia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Friendly 5% % 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 24% 27% 22% 26% 16% 22% 27% 28% 24% 16% 23% 27% 25%
Enemy 58% 60% 57% 60% 57% 50% 45%  48% 62% 78%  55% 62% 62%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 9% 16% 19% 18%  15% 9% 3%  15% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (706) (786) (1,019) (214) (191) (212) (308) (638) (334) (592) (438) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 2% 4%
Unfriendly 24% 24% 20% 26% 23% 26% 24% 24% 28% 23% 23% 25% 24%
Enemy 58% 60% 70% 60% 66% 50% 60% 65% 57% 61% 55% 62% 58%
Not sure 11% 9% 6% 7% 7% 17% 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,310) (592) (498) (529) (578) (385) (436) (443) (481) (446) (526) (520)
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38B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 31% 30% 32% 31% 31% 33% 31% 2%  21%  42% 29% 27% 39%
Friendly 37% 39% 35% 38% 37% 27% 38% 35%  39% 3% 35% 43% 39%
Unfriendly 8% 12% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10%  10% 7% % 9% 11%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% % % 4% % 6% 3%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 16% 21% 24% 20% 21% 18% 13% 21% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (707)  (784) (1,015) (215) (192) (211)  (308) (641) (331) (593) (437) (298)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 31% 31% 50% 15% 47% 27% 19% 51% 33% 17% 29% 38% 27%
Friendly 37% 39% 35% 40% 35% 36% 40% 35% 40% 39% 38% 37% 36%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 3% 16% 3% 9% 13% 3% 8% 14% 8% 7% 9%
Enemy 6% 6% 3% 12% 2% 7% 8% 1% 4% 11% 6% 4% 8%
Not sure 18% 16% 10% 18% 13% 21% 20% 10% 15% 19% 19% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,307) (591) (496) (528) (577) (386) (434) (445) (478) (448)  (524)  (519)
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38C. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 2% 2% 1% % 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Friendly 9% 9% 8% 7% 16% 9% 14% 12% 4% 5%  10% 7% 8%
Unfriendly 33% 35% 31% 34% 29% 29% 30% 35% 36% 30% 28% 33% 47%
Enemy 43% 47% 39% 47% 29% 38% 28% 36% 46% 61%  42% 50% 39%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 12% 20% 20% 25%  14%  13% 4%  18% 9% 6%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (706)  (781) (1,014) (213) (192) (212) (307) (636) (332) (590) (438) (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 9% 8% 9% 2% 11% 9% 5% 10% 11% 5% 13% 6% 6%
Unfriendly 33% 34% 50% 20% 43% 34% 21% 52% 32% 22% 33% 38% 28%
Enemy 43% 45% 25% 71% 30% 37% 64% 24% 41% 66% 37% 42% 50%
Not sure 14% 12% 13% 6% 14% 16% 10% 13% 13% 6% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,303) (589) (496) (525) (576) (386) (436) (442) (479) (446) (527) (514)
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39. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 25% 26% 21% 14% 5%  19% 16% 12%
Ukraine 28% 31% 25% 29% 27% 27% 24% 25% 27%  35% 2% 27% 34%
Neither 34% 37% 32% 38% 25% 24% 20% 31% 38% 46%  30% 38% 39%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 20% 30% 25% 30% 23% 22% 14%  24% 19% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (705) (786)  (1,020) (212) (191) (211)  (308) (639) (333) (589) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Russia 16% 16% 10% 20% 14% 15% 20% 12% 17% 19% 17% 14% 17%
Ukraine 28% 28% 39% 20% 41% 22% 20% 43% 25% 21% 29% 29% 26%
Neither 34% 36% 31% 43% 26% 38% 40% 26% 34% 41% 28% 39% 36%
Not sure 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 26% 20% 19% 24% 19% 26% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (591)  (499) (527) (579) (385) (436) (442) (480) (446) (529) (516)
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40. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 21% 22% 19% 22% 16% 22% 26% 2% 18% 14% 21% 23% 19%
Ukraine 33% 35% 30% 33% 29% 34% 29%  32% 32% 3%  33% 35% 35%
Equally likely 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 2% 19% 12% 13% 17%
Not sure 34% 28% 38% 31% 40% 34% 35%  30% 38% 30% 35% 29% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (1,023) (215) (192) (211)  (310) (644) (334) (596) (439) (301)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 21% 20% 9% 32% 13% 22% 28% 10% 22% 29% 20% 20% 23%
Ukraine 33% 33% 47% 22% 43% 29% 25% 49% 34% 23% 37% 33% 28%
Equally likely 13% 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 16% 12% 11%
Not sure 34% 34% 32% 34% 29% 36% 36% 27% 33% 33% 28% 35% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (593) (500) (530) (580) (389) (438) (445) (482) (449)  (529)  (521)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

41. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 25% 30% 21% 25% 26% 30% 2%  24%  22%  30% 25% 22% 36%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 26% 27% 25% 29% 17% 19% 19% 26% 31% 25% 25% 30% 21%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 28% 26% 30% 28% 34% 26% 26% 28% 28% 31% 28% 31% 30%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 18% 23% 24% 27% 23% 18% 14% 23% 17% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (708) (788) (1,021) (214)  (192)  (212) (308) (643) (333) (593)  (440)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
25% 26% 41% 10% 40% 21% 15% 43% 25% 15% 29% 25% 23%

Increasing military aid to Ukraine

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 26% 27% 9% 49% 9% 30% 41% 6% 30% 41% 21% 26% 31%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 28% 28% 36% 23% 37% 24% 24% 38% 28% 26% 29% 32% 24%
Not sure 20% 18% 14% 18% 14% 25% 21% 14% 16% 19% 22% 16% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (593) (499) (531) (576) (389) (437) (446) (481) (449)  (527)  (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

42. Favorability of Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 14% 12% 5% 1% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 14% 8% 14% 15% 8% 12% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 65% 64% 65% 69% 50% 54% 50% 58% 68% 82% 59% 69% 73%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 9% 25% 22% 25% 13% 11% 4% 17% 7% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,497) (708) (789) (1,023) (213) (192) (210) (310) (643) (334) (593) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 10% 11% 3% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 4% 18% 6% 14% 15% 4% 15% 15% 12% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 65% 68% 83% 65% 75% 57% 62% 79% 62% 63% 58% 72% 64%
Don’t know 13% 11% 8% 8% 8% 20% 10% 8% 14% 8% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (593) (500) (530) (579) (388) (438) (445) (481) (449 (529) (519)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

43. Putin Leadership Abilities
Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very strong 25% 28% 22% 24% 20% 26% 28% 24% 2%  21% 2% 23% 22%
Somewhat strong 38% 36% 39% 42% 38% 28% 33% 38% 40%  38%  36% 42% 35%
Somewhat weak 20% 19% 20% 19% 17% 23% 22% 16% 18% 24%  19% 20% 21%
Very weak 18% 17% 19% 16% 25% 24% 17% 22% 20% 11%  19% 14% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,486) (703) (783) (1,014) (213)  (191)  (208) (305) (640) (333) (590)  (438)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 25% 26% 15% 38% 20% 23% 32% 17% 23% 34% 25% 21% 28%

Somewhat strong 38% 37% 29% 41% 31% 39% 43% 32% 39% 40% 35% 39% 38%
Somewhat weak 20% 20% 26% 15% 24% 18% 17% 23% 21% 16% 20% 21% 18%
Very weak 18% 18% 30% 6% 25% 20% 8% 28% 16% 9% 20% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,305) (591) (500) (529) (570) (387) (438) (439) (481) (448)  (525)  (513)
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June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

44. Putin Still President in a Year

A year from now, do you think Viadimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 32% 33% 30% 31% 26% 36% 36% 39% 32% 20% 33% 34% 31%
No 26% 27% 25% 29% 24% 18% 20% 22% 26% 36% 22% 31% 30%
Not sure 42% 39% 45% 40% 50% 47% 44%  39%  43%  44%  45% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (707) (788) (1,022) (213) (191) (210) (309) (642) (334) (594) (439) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 32% 32% 24% 40% 28% 31% 37% 27% 30% 39% 30% 33% 32%
No 26% 27% 30% 23% 30% 22% 26% 30% 27% 25% 26% 27% 24%
Not sure 42% 41% 46% 36% 43% 47% 37% 43% 43% 36% 44% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (591)  (500) (528) (579) (388) (437) (443) (482) (447) (528) (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

45. Favorability of Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 27% 26% 29% 31% 27% 19% 20% 24% 28% 36% 23% 27% 38%
Somewhat favorable 25% 31% 19% 24% 24% 19% 23% 24% 24% 28% 24% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 5% 2% 7% 11% 12% 9% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 4% 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 9%
Don’t know 29% 22% 36% 24% 38% 45% 44% 32% 27% 15%  35% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (1,021) (213)  (192)  (211) (308) (643) (333) (595)  (439)  (298)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 27% 29% 49% 14% 45% 22% 14% 50% 24% 17% 26% 34% 23%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 27% 27% 25% 20% 30% 24% 27% 27% 28% 26% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 3% 17% 2% 8% 16% 3% 7% 16% 7% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 3% 21% 4% 12% 15% 4% 10% 17% 9% 10% 12%
Don’t know 29% 27% 19% 22% 23% 37% 25% 20% 32% 23% 31% 22% 34%
Totals 99% 102% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (592) (499) (530) (577) (388) (437) (444) (480) (448)  (528)  (519)
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46. Zelensky Leadership Abilities
Would you say Volodymyr Zelensky is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 40% 40% 39% 43% 36% 32% 31% 33% 40% 55% 35% 41% 50%
Somewhat strong 36% 37% 35% 34% 41% 39% 40% 36% 37% 33% 39% 37% 33%
Somewhat weak 15% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 20% 15% 9% 18% 16% 7%
Very weak 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 16% 14% 11% 9% 4% 9% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (699) (781) (1,012) (212) (189) (205) (307) (637) (331) (586) (440) (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 40% 42% 60% 28% 57% 33% 29% 63% 34% 31% 36% 48% 34%
Somewhat strong 36% 35% 26% 42% 29% 39% 41% 27% 40% 41% 41% 33% 35%
Somewhat weak 15% 14% 10% 17% 10% 17% 17% 6% 17% 17% 13% 12% 19%
Very weak 9% 9% 4% 13% 5% 10% 13% 4% 9% 12% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,299) (591) (498) (526) (568) (386) (437) (437) (479) (443) (522) (515)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47. Zelensky Still President in a Year

A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 53% 54% 51% 56% 44% 48% 47% 50% 51% 63% 48% 58% 63%
No 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Not sure 37% 35% 38% 33% 45% 40% 41% 36% 40% 29%  41% 30% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (707) (789) (1,022) (213) (193) (211)  (308) (643) (334) (595) (439) (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 53% 55% 69% 45% 64% 46% 48% 70% 52% 45% 50% 58% 49%
No 11% 10% 4% 16% 8% 11% 14% 4% 11% 17% 14% 7% 12%
Not sure 37% 35% 27% 40% 28% 43% 37% 26% 37% 38% 36% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (592) (499) (528) (579) (389) (437) (444) (481) (449 (527) (520)
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June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48. Heard about Wagner Coup

How much have you heard about Yevgeny Prigozhin, head of the Wagner mercenary group, leading an attempted coup against the government of Russia?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 20% 29% 12% 22% 15% 19% 17%  20% 17%  29%  13% 21% 35%
A little 42% 44% 40% 43% 40% 28% 38% 36% 44%  49%  38% 47% 43%
Nothing at all 38% 26% 48% 34% 45% 53% 45%  44% 39%  22%  48% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (1,021) (214) (192) (211)  (309) (641) (334) (595) (439) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 20% 22% 30% 16% 26% 18% 17% 30% 19% 18% 19% 25% 17%
A little 42% 43% 45% 48% 45% 39% 42% 47% 41% 45% 43% 45% 38%
Nothing at all 38% 35% 25% 35% 28% 43% 41% 23% 39% 37% 38% 30% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (592) (500) (530) (578) (387) (438) (444) (480) (449 (526) (520)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49. Children of Presidents

In your opinion, how often do children of U.S. presidents get away with things that other people do not because of their parents’ job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always 36% 36% 36% 36% 22% 43% 32% 38% 2%  29%  40% 36% 29%
Sometimes 42% 42% 42% 44% 43% 34% 41% 38% 41% 50% 3% 45% 55%
Rarely 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 10% 5% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Never 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 9% 21% 15% 17% 11% 11% 9% 14% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Always 36% 36% 20% 54% 21% 40% 48% 23% 37% 46% 33% 33% 43%
Sometimes 42% 43% 54% 35% 51% 37% 38% 52% 39% 41% 40% 49% 38%
Rarely 8% 9% 12% 6% 12% 6% 7% 12% 9% 6% 12% 7% 6%
Never 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 4% 13% 15% 6% 12% 14% 6% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

50. Heard about Hunter Biden Investigations

How much have you heard in the news recently about Hunter Biden pleading guilty to two federal tax charges and avoiding prosecution for a gun charge in

a deal with the Justice Department?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 36% 43% 30% 39% 29% 25% 16% 28% 38% 62%  29% 44% 45%
A little 42% 41% 44% 41% 46% 44% 47% 43% 45%  33%  42% 40% 46%
Nothing at all 21% 15% 26% 19% 25% 30% 36% 29% 16% 5%  29% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (705) (792)  (1,022) (214) (193) (211)  (309) (643) (334) (594) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 36% 40% 36% 51% 35% 31% 45% 37% 31% 47% 30% 42% 38%
A little 42% 42% 49% 36% 47% 42% 39% 47% 47% 37% 47% 43% 38%
Nothing at all 21% 18% 15% 12% 19% 27% 16% 16% 22% 15% 23% 16% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,313) (593) (500) (531) (578) (388) (437) (445) (481) (450) (527) (520)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

51. Hunter Biden Investigations Fair

Has the Justice Department investigation into Hunter Biden been fair or unfair?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Fair 35% 33% 37% 35% 44% 27% 30%  31% 36% 43%  33% 34% 42%
Unfair 29% 35% 24% 33% 13% 26% 18%  29% 31%  38% 26% 36% 27%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 32% 43% 47% 52%  40% 33% 19%  40% 30% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (703) (790) (1,018) (214) (193) (211) (309) (642) (331) (593) (438) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Fair 35% 36% 59% 20% 54% 27% 22% 54% 36% 22% 37% 41% 27%
Unfair 29% 31% 6% 58% 12% 27% 52% 11% 26% 52% 23% 30% 35%
Not sure 36% 32% 34% 22% 34% 46% 26% 35% 38% 26% 39% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,310) (592) (497) (530) (576) (387) (437) (441) (481) (449) (527) (517)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

52. U.S. Education Better or Worse Than Other Countries

Compared to other wealthy countries, do you think that the quality of K-12 public education in the United States is. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The best 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Above average 9% 11% 7% 8% 16% 10% 13%  11% 6% 9% % 12% 10%
About average 21% 20% 21% 19% 30% 20% 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 19% 23%
Below average 49% 49% 49% 54% 27% 47% 37%  47%  53% 54%  46% 50% 52%
The worst 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 13% 9% 13% 8% 6% 6% 11% 4% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (708) (791) (1,022) (215) (193) (212) (309) (644) (334) (595) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The best 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Above average 9% 9% 9% 6% 14% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7%
About average 21% 21% 24% 15% 25% 18% 19% 23% 21% 19% 24% 20% 18%
Below average 49% 50% 47% 60% 42% 51% 53% 45% 48% 54% 41% 53% 52%
The worst 12% 12% 11% 15% 6% 15% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Not sure 8% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (594) (500) (531) (579) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (520)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

53. Education Better or Worse Than 10 Years Ago
Do you think K-12 public education in the United States today is better or worse than it was 10 years ago?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better 11% 11% 10% 9% 21% 12% 19% 13% 5% 8% 13% 10% 9%
About the same 19% 18% 20% 18% 23% 26% 31% 21% 14% 12%  18% 17% 20%
Worse 60% 61% 59% 65% 39% 49% 34% 53% 71% 75% 57% 66% 62%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 16% 14% 15% 13% 9% 4% 11% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (211) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better 11% 9% 10% 5% 17% 8% 8% 14% 12% 8% 18% 7% 8%
About the same 19% 19% 26% 10% 25% 16% 16% 26% 19% 12% 23% 21% 13%
Worse 60% 63% 53% 82% 46% 64% 71% 48% 59% 75% 49% 64% 67%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 4% 12% 12% 6% 12% 10% 5% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (579) (389) (438) (445) (482) (450) (528) (521)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

54. Education Better or Worse Than 30 Years Ago
Do you think K-12 public education in the United States today is better or worse than it was 30 years ago?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better 21% 22% 21% 19% 30% 27% 35% 27% 13% 13%  24% 21% 20%
About the same 11% 10% 12% 10% 18% 13% 20%  13% 7% 9% 9% 10% 15%
Worse 54% 57% 52% 60% 32% 44% 25%  45% 70% 69% 51% 62% 55%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 11% 21% 15% 21% 14% 11% 9%  16% 7% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (700) (789) (1,018) (213) (191) (209) (307) (641) (332) (592) (436) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better 21% 20% 23% 11% 31% 18% 14% 31% 23% 12% 31% 16% 17%
About the same 11% 12% 17% 5% 16% 8% 10% 15% 14% 8% 12% 12% 10%
Worse 54% 57% 46% 78% 39% 56% 68% 39% 51% 2% 42% 60% 60%
Not sure 13% 11% 13% 6% 14% 18% 8% 15% 12% 8% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (593) (498) (530) (572) (387) (437) (442) (478) (447) (523) (519)
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55A. Blame for Education Scores — Parents of students
According to data released last week, the math and reading performance of 13-year-olds in the United States has hit the lowest level in decades. How much

blame do you think each of the following deserves for these low scores?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot of blame 45% 46% 43% 43% 51% 45% 41%  42%  48%  45%  45% 43% 44%

A little blame 46% 44% 48% 49% 37% 43% 47%  50% 42%  48%  45% 48% 49%
No blame 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 11% 8%  10% 7%  10% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707)  (790)  (1,021) (215) (192) (211)  (309) (643) (334) (594) (440) (300)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot of blame 45% 45% 48% 44% 49% 44% 41% 46% 49% 43% 45% 44% 44%
A little blame 46% 46% 44% 46% 43% 47% 49% 48% 42% 46% 44% 49% 46%
No blame 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 11% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,314) (593) (500) (531) (577) (389) (438) (445) (481) (448)  (528)  (521)
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55B. Blame for Education Scores — Students
According to data released last week, the math and reading performance of 13-year-olds in the United States has hit the lowest level in decades. How much

blame do you think each of the following deserves for these low scores?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot of blame 30% 31% 29% 29% 38% 28% 28% 27% 2%  31% 32% 28% 27%
A little blame 46% 46% 47% 48% 33% 52% 38%  43% 49%  52%  43% 48% 50%
No blame 24% 23% 25% 23% 28% 20% 34% 29% 18% 17%  25% 24% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (705)  (790) (1,019) (215)  (192)  (211) (309) (642) (333) (592)  (439)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot of blame 30% 29% 26% 32% 28% 30% 32% 22% 34% 33% 33% 28% 29%
A little blame 46% 47% 45% 51% 47% 42% 51% 49% 42% 49% 42% 47% 49%
No blame 24% 24% 29% 17% 25% 28% 17% 29% 24% 18% 25% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (1,312) (593) (498) (530) (576) (389) (437) (444) (482) (449)  (527)  (519)
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55C. Blame for Education Scores — Teachers

According to data released last week, the math and reading performance of 13-year-olds in the United States has hit the lowest level in decades. How much
blame do you think each of the following deserves for these low scores?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot of blame 30% 36% 23% 31% 28% 24% 24%  27% 30%  36% 31% 31% 26%
A little blame 47% 43% 52% 47% 46% 52% 46%  48%  48%  47%  48% 50% 43%
No blame 23% 21% 25% 22% 26% 24% 30%  25% 22%  17%  21% 19% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (703) (789) (1,018) (215) (190) (209) (309) (B42) (332) (593) (438) (298)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot of blame 30% 30% 13% 51% 17% 28% 46% 13% 28% 46% 27% 26% 36%
A little blame 47% 48% 52% 37% 54% 48% 40% 53% 50% 40% 48% 49% 45%
No blame 23% 23% 35% 12% 30% 25% 14% 34% 22% 13% 25% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,309) (592) (497) (528) (578) (386) (437) (442) (480) (446) (526) (520)
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55D. Blame for Education Scores — School administrators
According to data released last week, the math and reading performance of 13-year-olds in the United States has hit the lowest level in decades. How much

blame do you think each of the following deserves for these low scores?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot of blame 52% 56% 48% 51% 51% 55% 44%  48% 55%  58%  55% 50% 47%
A little blame 41% 38% 44% 42% 38% 33% 44%  45% 3%  38%  34% 45% 48%
No blame 8% % 8% 7% 11% 11% 12% % 8% 3% 11% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (704)  (790)  (1,019) (214) (192) (211)  (307) (644) (332) (591) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot of blame 52% 52% 42% 68% 44% 53% 58% 43% 50% 63% 49% 50% 56%
A little blame 41% 41% 50% 29% 46% 39% 37% 50% 44% 32% 42% 43% 37%
No blame 8% % 8% 3% 9% 8% 5% % 6% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,311) (593) (498) (531) (577) (386) (437) (443) (481) (449 (527) (518)
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55E. Blame for Education Scores — State boards of education
According to data released last week, the math and reading performance of 13-year-olds in the United States has hit the lowest level in decades. How much

blame do you think each of the following deserves for these low scores?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot of blame 63% 62% 64% 65% 57% 63% 5%  64% 65% 66% 64% 66% 57%
A little blame 31% 33% 30% 31% 31% 28% 34%  33% 29%  30% 28% 30% 40%
No blame 6% 5% 6% 4% 12% 9% 10% 2% % 4% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707)  (790)  (1,022) (215) (191) (211)  (309) (643) (334) (593) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot of blame 63% 63% 58% 75% 57% 65% 68% 61% 62% 69% 57% 64% 69%
A little blame 31% 32% 35% 23% 35% 29% 30% 34% 33% 27% 35% 32% 2%
No blame 6% 5% % 2% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,314) (594) (499) (531) (578) (388) (438) (445) (481) (449 (528) (520)
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55F. Blame for Education Scores — The U.S. Department of Education
According to data released last week, the math and reading performance of 13-year-olds in the United States has hit the lowest level in decades. How much

blame do you think each of the following deserves for these low scores?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot of blame 59% 58% 60% 59% 52% 65% 5%  56% 62% 56%  61% 59% 51%
A little blame 34% 35% 33% 34% 37% 27% 31% 3% 31%  38%  31% 36% 41%
No blame % 7% % % 11% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (705)  (789) (1,020) (215)  (190)  (210) (309) (643) (332) (591)  (439)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot of blame 59% 58% 44% 77% 44% 62% 1% 46% 57% 70% 54% 58% 64%
A little blame 34% 35% 46% 19% 45% 30% 26% 46% 36% 25% 37% 37% 29%
No blame 7% % 9% 3% 10% 8% 4% 8% % 5% 9% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,311) (592) (498) (530) (577) (387) (438) (444) (480) (447) (528) (519)
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56. Children Under 18

Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 23% 21% 25% 21% 17% 36% 2%  51% 18% 1%  19% 26% 34%
No 77% 79% 75% 79% 83% 64% 78%  49% 82% 99%  81% 74% 66%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708)  (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 23% 23% 21% 20% 21% 26% 22% 20% 28% 20% 27% 22% 20%
No 7% 7% 79% 80% 79% 74% 78% 80% 72% 80% 73% 78% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
(1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450) (529) (521)

Unweighted N
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57. Children in K-12 Schools

Are you the parent or guardian of one or more children in grades K-12?

Asked of parents of children under 18

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 78%  85% 73% 7% 93% 67% 54% 81% 90% * 79% 82% 75%
No 22% 15% 27% 23% 7% 33% 46% 19% 10% * 21% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (316) (124) (192) (187)  (43) (65) (46) (152) (114) (4) (103) (102) (87)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 78% 82% 87% 80% 83% 71% 82% 77% 7% 83% 80% 74% 80%
No 22% 18% 13% 20% 17% 29% 18% 23% 23% 17% 20% 26% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (316)  (269) (113) (91) (104)  (137) (75) (79) (111) (88) (109) (112) (95)
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58A. Favorability of Groups — Black Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following group?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 22% 19% 25% 18% 38% 24% 31% 27% 14% 19% 23% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 19% 38% 24% 28% 22% 19% 20% 22% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 37% 43% 32% 45% 9% 27% 24%  29%  44%  48%  34% 41% 35%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 8% 6% 14% 9% 11% 10% 3% 9% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (705) (785) (1,016) (214)  (193)  (210) (308) (639) (333) (592)  (438)  (299)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 22% 41% 3% 43% 17% 5% 48% 17% 7% 29% 22% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 35% 3% 36% 20% 8% 37% 25% 7% 30% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 9% 5% 17% 10% 11% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 5% 80% 5% 38% 71% 3%  32% 72% 24% 40% 47%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 4% 7% 11% 6% 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,308) (591) (497) (527) (576) (387) (436) (443) (479) (447)  (524)  (519)
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58B. Favorability of Groups — The American Civil Liberties Union (ACLU)
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following group?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 19% 17% 21% 20% 27% 11% 16% 21% 18% 23% 19% 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 21% 19% 35% 23% 21%  21%  22%  20% 21% 21% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 10% 16% 3% 9% 2% 10% 17%  21%  12% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 13% 22% 3% 10% 9% 12% 21% 27% 15% 23% 15%
Not sure 27% 19% 35% 22% 32% 47% 45% 35% 22% 9% 34% 21% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (700) (788) (1,014) (213) (193)  (209) (308) (638) (333) (591)  (437) (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 19%  21%  44% 2% 4%  13% 3%  49% 13% 4%  23%  20% = 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 30% 14% 28% 21% 18% 26% 33% 15% 28% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 6% 23% 5% 13% 22% 3% 13% 22% 10% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 1%  43% 2% 19% 34% 1%  13% 38% 11%  21%  21%
Not sure 27% 23%  19%  18%  22%  34%  24%  21% 29% 20%  271% = 23%  31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,305) (591) (495) (528) (577) (383) (435) (442) (478) (446)  (525)  (517)
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58C. Favorability of Groups — Antifa
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following group?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 6% 13% % 8%  12% 5% 3% 6% 10% %
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 7% 9% 14% 8% 17% 12% 8% 4% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 50% 37% 51% 17% 30% 27%  36% 50% 58%  40% 49% 46%
Not sure 32% 20% 43% 26% 48% 49% 41% 32% 30% 28% 38% 24% 22%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (704) (787) (1,019) (213) (191) (210) (309) (B39) (333) (592) (439) (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 7% 8% 13% 1% 13% 6% 1% 18% 4% 2% 10% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 19% 2% 18% 7% 5% 22% 8% 4% 15% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 23% 79% 21% 44% 67% 18% 44% 69% 32% 47% 51%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 14% 39% 35% 21% 33% 34% 21% 35% 30% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (590) (500) (527) (577) (387) (435) (444) (479) (447)  (525)  (519)
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58D. Favorability of Groups — The Proud Boys
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following group?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 2% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 6% 10% 12% 10% 12% 15% 8% 9%  10% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 11% 4% 6% 6% 8% 11%  10% 8% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 47% 45% 49% 48% 47% 34% 35% 44%  47% 60%  44% 45% 60%
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 29% 28% 44% 41% 30% 31% 19% 35% 29% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (704) (789) (1,019) (213) (193) (210) (309) (641) (333) (591) (439) (301)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 5% 17% 7% 7% 19% 6% 10% 19% 13% 8% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 2% 17% 2% 11% 14% 2% 7% 17% 6% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 47% 49% 79% 25% 71% 41% 27% 7% 50% 26% 45% 53% 43%
Not sure 30% 27% 13% 35% 17% 38% 35% 14% 30% 33% 30% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,311) (593) (498) (530) (576) (387) (437) (445) (479) (446)  (528)  (519)
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58E. Favorability of Groups — Moms for Liberty
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following group?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 14% 8% 11% 16% 9% 10% 10% 10% 14% 11% 13% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 12% 20% 15% 17% 13% 13% 12%  14% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 21% 14% 12% 14%  19% 20% 21% 16% 18% 24%
Not sure 53% 45% 60% 52% 45% 61% 55% 55% 54% 47% 54% 49% 53%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (708) (786) (1,019) (214) (192)  (210) (308) (642) (332) (592)  (439)  (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 11% 11% 6% 18% 9% 9% 16% 7% 8% 19% 12% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 7% 19% 10% 12% 20% 8% 15% 20% 17% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 37% 6% 29% 19% 7%  40% 16% 7% 17% 23% 15%
Not sure 53% 51% 46% 54% 47% 57% 54% 42% 56% 51% 47% 52% 59%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,309) (591) (497) (529) (577) (386) (438) (443) (478) (447) (526)  (519)
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58F. Favorability of Groups — Oath Keepers

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following group?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 5% 8% 3% 4% 12% 6% 6% % 5% 3% 6% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 8% 11% 17% 12% 14% 11% 9%  14% 10% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 36% 33% 38% 30% 20% 19% 29% 39% 50% 32% 35% 46%
Not sure 42% 32% 52% 40% 38% 59% 58% 48% 39% 26% 45% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (704) (788) (1,018) (214) (193) (210) (308) (640) (334) (594) (436) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 9% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 6% 18% 9% 9% 17% 7% 9% 20% 14% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 2% 11% 2% 8% 8% 2% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 37% 66% 15% 56% 29% 19% 63% 37% 16% 31% 42% 32%
Not sure 42% 39% 23% 50% 27% 50% 50% 24% 41% 49% 41% 39% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,310) (591) (498) (529) (576) (387) (438) (441) (480) (446)  (527) (519
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59A. Favorability of Justices — Brett Kavanaugh
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 12% 15% 9% 15% % 9% 5% 7% 13%  23% 9% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 19% 25% 13% 20% 15% 11% 18% 13% 20%  22%  14% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 11% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 10% 14% 21%
Very unfavorable 23% 19% 27% 23% 25% 19% 18%  25% 24% 23%  24% 21% 27%
Not sure 33% 25% 40% 30% 36% 49% 48% 39% 30% 16% 42% 26% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%  101%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440)  (301)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12%  13% 2%  29% 4% 7% 21% 3% 5% 29% 10% = 12% = 14%
Somewhat favorable 19%  20% 9%  35%  10% 19% 27% 8%  18%  32%  20%  10%  17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 19% 7% 18% 13% 10% 16% 18% 8% 14% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 23% 25% 50% 5% 45% 18% 5% 53% 20% 5% 21% 26% 21%
Not sure 33%  21%  19%  24%  23%  43%  32% 20% 39% 26%  34%  21%  37%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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59B. Favorability of Justices — Neil Gorsuch
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 10% 13% 6% 12% 5% 6% 4% 6% 9%  20% % 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 12% 17% 18% 10% 16% 13% 20% 18% 12% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10%  15% 8% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 16% 11% 6% 14% 12% 15% 11% 11% 16%
Not sure 50% 38% 62% 48% 49% 65% 64% 58% 49% 31% 62% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (708) (791) (1,022) (215) (193) (212) (310) (643) (334) (596) (440) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 10% 11% 3% 21% 4% 7% 18% 5% 3% 21% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 11% 28% 10% 17% 25% 10% 17% 27% 19% 19% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 22% 6% 18% 8% 7% 20% 13% 5% 13% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 25% 4% 20% 11% 4% 24% 11% 4% 11% 14% 10%
Not sure 50% 45% 40% 41% 47% 57% 46% 41% 56% 43% 49% 46% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (593) (500) (531) (579) (389) (438) (446) (481) (449)  (529)  (521)
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59C. Favorability of Justices — Elena Kagan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 5% 8% 11% 13% 21% 11% 13% 21%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 12% 14% 22% 15% 19% 15% 11% 16% 13% 14% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 5% 10% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 18% 7% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 10% 4% 9% 3% %  12%  14% 9% 11% 6%
Not sure 53% 41% 63% 51% 53% 63% 64% 59% 56% 30% 61% 48% 39%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440)  (301)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13%  15%  32% 2%  28% 9% 2% 33% 10% 3% 13%  17%  10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 19% 10% 20% 14% 11% 20% 17% 14% 21% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 3% 18% 3% 9% 17% 4% 9% 17% 8% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 1% 22% 3% 9% 18% 2% 6% 21% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 53% 49% 45% 47% 46% 60% 52% 42% 59% 46% 50% 48% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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59D. Favorability of Justices — Sonia Sotomayor
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 20% 17% 23% 21% 25% 14% 11% 20% 20% 29% 18% 22% 28%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 16% 27% 18% 22% 18% 16% 13% 14% 16% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 8% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 8% 14% 5% 13% 4% 10% 16% 20% 12% 16% 11%
Not sure 40% 31% 49% 40% 40% 49% 57% 45% 39% 20% 49% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (708) (791) (1,022) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (644) (333) (596)  (440)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 20% 2% 45% 5%  44%  12% 4% 471% 18% 5% 2%  24%  14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19%  24% 1% 2% 17% 12%  23%  20% 13% 2% = 18% = 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 3% 17% 3% 10% 16% 3% 10% 16% 8% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 1% 33% 2% 11% 27% 1% 9% 30% 9% 13% 17%
Not sure 40%  35%  26%  34%  29%  50%  41%  26%  43%  36%  39%  33%  48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (594) (499) (531) (580) (388) (438) (446) (481) (450)  (528)  (521)
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59E. Favorability of Justices — Samuel Alito
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 17% 8% 14% 9% % 7% 6% 12%  23% 8% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 22% 10% 15% 20% 14% 15% 14% 14%  20% 12% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 12% 9% 17% 20% 23% 14% 17% 26%
Not sure 47% 35% 59% 46% 49% 58% 60% 57% 47% 25%  59% 39% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596) (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 12% 14% 4% 28% 5% 9% 23% 5% 6% 26% 10% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 10% 22% 12% 15% 21% 9% 17% 23% 18% 17% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 12% 5% 9% 9% 5% 11% 9% 4% 7% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 41% 4% 34% 14% 4% 40% 16% 4% 16% 22% 15%
Not sure 47% 42% 32% 41% 40% 54% 47% 35% 52% 42% 49% 40% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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59F. Favorability of Justices — John Roberts
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 3% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 19% 26% 21% 14% 21%  15% 24% 35% 18% 25% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 18% 16% 18% 10%  16% 18% 23% 12% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 13%
Not sure 43% 32% 53% 41% 41% 56% 58% 54% 40% 21% 54% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  102% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 11% 7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 23% 31% 22% 19% 31% 20% 23% 33% 25% 26% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 24% 17% 22% 14% 14% 24% 16% 14% 15% 22% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 15% 9% 15% 10% 6% 18% 8% 8% 12% 12% 7%
Not sure 43% 38% 32% 33% 34% 53% 40% 32% 49% 35% 42% 34% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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59G. Favorability of Justices — Amy Coney Barrett
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 16% 9% 15% % 9% 7% 7% 13%  23% 9% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 19% 20% 15% 19% 15% 20%  23% 15% 23% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 20% 18% 22% 20% 19% 17% 14%  24% 21% 21% 1% 21% 29%
Not sure 39% 31% 47% 36% 45% 53% 55% 43% 37% 23% 50% 30% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 12% 14% 3% 28% 6% 8% 25% 5% 6% 27% 11% 12% 14%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 10% 34% 11% 19% 28% 7% 21% 32% 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 16% 3% 14% 8% 6% 16% 10% 4% 10% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 45% 5% 38% 16% 5%  46% 17% 5% 18% 25% 16%
Not sure 39% 33% 25% 30% 32% 49% 36% 26% 46% 32% 42% 31% 45%
Totals 9%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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59H. Favorability of Justices — Clarence Thomas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 18% 24% 12% 21% 10% 13% 8% 8% 21% 33% 12% 26% 17%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 15% 16% 10% 12% 14% 16%  14%  13% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 28% 34% 21% 19% 25% 33% 33% 26% 25% 40%
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 28% 26% 47% 52%  40% 21%  12%  40% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 18%  20% 3%  46% 4% 15%  36% 4% 9% 40%  14%  19%  20%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 8% 24% 9% 14% 20% 7% 14% 24% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 28%  30%  63% 4%  54% 23% 6% 59% 30% 6%  27%  35%  23%
Not sure 30%  24%  17%  19%  21%  39%  29%  20%  36% 21%  34% = 2%  34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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591. Favorability of Justices — Ketanji Brown Jackson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 18% 17% 20% 17% 30% 10% 14% 19% 18% 23% 17% 20% 24%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 16% 25% 16% 21% 17% 15% 15% 14% 15% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 16% 6% 9% 5% 8% 19% 22% 11% 21% 10%
Not sure 43% 35% 51% 43% 35% 60% 54% 51% 41% 29% 52% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (708) (792) (1,023) (215)  (193)  (212) (310) (644) (334) (596)  (440)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 18%  21%  45% 2% 4% 12% 1% 47% 14% 3%  20% = 22%  13%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 25% 8% 23% 15% 11% 22% 21% 13% 21% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 1% 13% 3% 7% 13% 1% 7% 14% 7% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 1% 36% 2% 13% 28% 2% 9% 32% 8% 16% 17%
Not sure 43% 38% 27% 40% 30% 54% 46% 28% 49% 39% 43% 3% 49%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  99%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,315) (594) (500) (531) (580) (389) (438) (446) (482) (450)  (529)  (521)
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60. Heard of Alito Accepting Fishing Trip
How much have you heard about Supreme Court Justice Samuel Alito accepting a luxury trip from an American hedge fund manager without including it on

his financial disclosures?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 18% 23% 14% 20% 17% 11% 12% 12% 20%  28% 14% 21% 27%
A little 34% 39% 30% 34% 3% 28% 28% 30% 36% 44% 29% 38% 40%
Nothing at all 47% 38% 56% 46% 47% 60% 60% 58% 44%  28% 57% 41% 33%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (707) (789) (1,022) (214) (191) (212) (310) (640) (334) (594) (440) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 18% 21% 33% 15% 29% 14% 13% 32% 15% 14% 17% 24% 14%
A little 34% 37% 35% 37% 35% 32% 36% 38% 32% 40% 38% 33% 33%
Nothing at all 47% 42% 33% 48% 37% 54% 51% 30% 53% 47% 45% 43% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311)  (593) (500) (530) (578) (388) (438) (445) (480) (448) (528) (520)
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61. Approve of Alito Accepting Gifts
Do you approve or disapprove of Justice Alito accepting a luxury trip without disclosing it?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 10% 13% 6% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 8%  10% 7% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 14% 17% 17% 18%  14% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 45% 41% 49% 47% 39% 36% 33%  45% 51%  49%  49% 43% 51%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 24% 24% 30% 37% 24% 21% 17% 25% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (1,022) (215) (193) (212) (310) (644) (333) (596)  (439)  (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 8% 7% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 4% 15% 8% 8% 14% 6% 9% 16% 12% 8% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 11% 21% 13% 16% 20% 11% 19% 19% 17% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 46% 71% 30% 63% 41% 31% 69% 47% 29% 45% 49% 42%
Not sure 24% 22% 12% 26% 13% 31% 27% 10% 23% 27% 19% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (594) (499) (531) (579) (389) (438) (445) (482) (450)  (528)  (521)
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62A. Risks — Take a submarine to the ocean floor
Considering the risks, and if money were no object, would you want to... ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely would 5% 7% 2% 4% 9% 5% 7% 9% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4%
Probably would 8% 11% 5% 8% % 6% 11% 9% 8% 2% % 5% 11%
Probably would not 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 9% 14% 11%
Definitely would not 71% 63% 80% 73% 64% 74% 61%  62% 75% 86% 72% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 3% 12% 6% 9% 8% 4% 1% % 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (1,019) (215) (192) (212) (309) (B42) (332) (594) (439) (299)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Definitely would 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5%
Probably would 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Probably would not 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 10%
Definitely would not 71% 72% 73% 78% 72% 68% 74% 1% 67% 74% 65% 76% 73%
Not sure 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (594) (498) (529) (578) (388) (436) (446) (480) (450) (529) (516)
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62B. Risks — Go skydiving

Considering the risks, and if money were no object, would you want to... ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely would 11% 14% 8% 10% 12% 12% 16% 16% 8% 4% 9% 14% 10%
Probably would 17% 20% 14% 17% 20% 15% 24% 22% 14% 11% 15% 17% 20%
Probably would not 19% 19% 18% 21% 10% 17% 19% 15% 23% 16%  16% 21% 22%
Definitely would not 49% 41% 56% 49% 50% 48% 33% 39% 52%  69%  53% 46% 44%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 9% 8% 8% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (705) (787) (1,019) (212) (192) (212) (309) (639) (332) (591) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Definitely would 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12%
Probably would 17% 17%  17%  15%  16% 1% 18% 17% 20% 17%  21% 16%  15%
Probably would not 19% 19% 21% 19% 20% 18% 18% 22% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17%
Definitely would not 49% 49% 48% 53% 46% 48% 52% 44% 46% 51% 43% 51% 51%
Not sure 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (590) (499) (527) (577) (388) (434) (444) (482) (447) (528) (517)
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62C. Risks — Climb Mt. Everest

Considering the risks, and if money were no object, would you want to... ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely would 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 3% 2% 6% 8% 4%
Probably would 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 17% 13% 9% 5% 7% 11% 17%
Probably would not 20% 20% 21% 22% 13% 24% 23%  24% 2% 12% 1% 23% 22%
Definitely would not 58% 55% 62% 61% 58% 45% 40%  48% 64% 81% 62% 57% 54%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 11% 9% % 3% 0% % 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (706) (787) (1,018) (215) (191) (212) (309) (B41) (331) (593) (438) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Definitely would 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6%
Probably would 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9% 7%
Probably would not 20% 20% 20% 25% 17% 21% 23% 15% 25% 21% 19% 21% 21%
Definitely would not 58% 60% 62% 61% 59% 56% 60% 62% 53% 61% 52% 63% 60%
Not sure 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,309) (594) (496) (528) (579) (386) (436) (444) (479) (449) (528) (516)
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62D. Risks — Take a rocket ship to space

Considering the risks, and if money were no object, would you want to... ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely would 9% 14% 5% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 9% 5%  11% 12% 5%
Probably would 16% 23% 9% 16% 17% 13% 24% 19% 13% 10% 13% 15% 22%
Probably would not 17% 19% 16% 18% 8% 26% 20% 18% 17% 15% 14% 19% 22%
Definitely would not 52% 39% 65% 53% 59% 46% 3%  44% 58%  68%  55% 52% 48%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% % % 10% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (707) (789)  (1,020) (214) (193) (212) (309) (641) (334) (594) (439) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Definitely would 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 13% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11%
Probably would 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17% 13%
Probably would not 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 20% 16% 19% 15% 18%
Definitely would not 52% 53% 53% 57% 54% 48% 56% 50% 48% 55% 48% 56% 52%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,311) (593) (498) (529) (579) (388) (436) (445) (481) (448) (528) (520)
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63. Heard about OceanGate Submersible
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the deaths of five passengers while on a submarine to view the wreckage of the Titanic on the

ocean floor?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 68% 65% 70% 69% 63% 71% 64% 61% 67% 80% 63% 75% 74%
A little 26% 30% 23% 27% 25% 23% 28% 28% 28% 19%  29% 22% 25%
Nothing at all 6% 5% 7% 5% 12% 6% 7% 11% 5% 1% 9% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (1,019) (214) (193) (212) (308) (641) (334) (593) (439) (300)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 68% 70% 76% 73% 73% 64% 67% 73% 67% 69% 63% 7% 64%
A little 26% 25% 21% 23% 21% 29% 28% 23% 26% 26% 31% 18% 30%
Nothing at all 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (593) (499) (531) (578) (386) (438) (444) (480) (448) (527) (520)

127



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 27, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 24 - 27,2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.185 to 6.321, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.661.

1500
1315 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

39 questions not reported.
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